
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Class 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

No. 

24 

89 

60 

28 

9 

50 

59 

27 

51 

3 

78 

5 

Name 

Rick Kavitski 

Charlie Campbell 

Robert E Lentz 

Graham Fuller 

James Gregorius 

Tom Burdge 

Stephanie Funk 

Michael MacQueen 

Amy Dilks 

David Yeager 

Roger Welling 

Ted Heinritz 

Best Tm 

1:30.950 

1:31.564 

1:32.265 

1:34.145 

1:36.547 

1:36.908 

1:39.142 

1:41.072 

1:42.171 

1:44.776 

1:46.970 

1:47.899 

Lap 

3 

3 

2 

7 

8 

10 

13 

7 

6 

4 

12 

2 

Yr/Mk/Mdl/Clr 

1994 Mazda Miata/Red\Black 

1993 Mazda Miata/white 

Nissan Sentra SER/Blue 

1990 Honda CRX/Red 

1985 Mazda RX7/White & Blue 

1992 Mazda Miata/orange/black 

1987 Honda CRX/Gold/orange/bur 

1972 MG Midget/BRG 

1985 Mazda RX7/Silver 

1984 Volkswagen RABBIT GTI/SILVER/BLACK 

Nissan 510/Yellow 

1986 Honda CRX/BLUE 

Hometown 

Freeland PA 

Corry PA 

Chantilly VA 

Martinsburg WV 

Lakeville NY 

Hillsborough NJ 

Greenfield MA 

University Park MD 

Pleasant Valley NY 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

New Milford PA 

ALDAN PA 

Member# 

330767 

285427 

220721 

464790 

434917 

186383 

190583 

413753 

429546 

227743 

128810 

323664 

Reg 

NEP 

MHR 

WDC 

WDC 

FLR 

NNJ 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

BMR 

NNJ 

PHL 

Sponsor 

RDK Engineering

Campbell Brothe

FGR/Hoosier/Nissan 

"Morganâ€™s Custom Classics Purcellville 

Livonia Redemption Center 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ JPM 

"Brookside Animal Hospital 

Oulipo Racing 

Wankelworks/Stripes Racing 

EL&M AUTO RECYCLING 

Nissan Hoosier 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/22/2017 10:44:44 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 1 Official Qualifying   Posted: 10:45am

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G1: EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Qualifying EP,FP,HP,GTL 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 9:00:24 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 09:00 AM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

Class 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

No. 

60 

89 

28 

50 

27 

51 

53 

78 

24 

00 

9 

5 

59 

Name 

Robert E Lentz 

Charlie Campbell 

Graham Fuller 

Tom Burdge 

Michael MacQueen 

Amy Dilks 

David Yeager 

Roger Welling 

Rick Kavitski 

Greg Kasprzyk 

James Gregorius 

Ted Heinritz 

Stephanie Funk 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

1:32.181 

1:31.860 

1:35.552 

1:36.261 

1:41.420 

1:44.056 

1:41.955 

1:47.300 

1:31.649 

1:33.385 

1:37.473 

1:37.559 

Hometown 

Chantilly VA 

Corry PA 

Martinsburg WV 

Hillsborough NJ 

University Park MD 

Pleasant Valley NY 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

New Milford PA 

Freeland PA 

Yatesville PA 

Lakeville NY 

ALDAN PA 

Greenfield MA 

Member# 

220721 

285427 

464790 

186383 

413753 

429546 

227743 

128810 

330767 

344755 

434917 

323664 

190583 

Reg 

WDC 

MHR 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

NYR 

BMR 

NNJ 

NEP 

NEP 

FLR 

PHL 

NER 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Nissan Sentra SER/Blue 

1993 Mazda Miata/white 

1990 Honda CRX/Red 

1992 Mazda Miata/orange/black 

1972 MG Midget/BRG 

1985 Mazda RX7/Silver 

1984 Volkswagen RABBIT GTI/SILVER/BLACK 

Nissan 510/Yellow 

1994 Mazda Miata/Red\Black 

1990 BMW 325 i/black 

1985 Mazda RX7/White & Blue 

1986 Honda CRX/BLUE 

1987 Honda CRX/Gold/orange/bur 

Sponsor 

FGR/Hoosier/Nissan 

Campbell Brothers Racing/J

"Morganâ€™s Custom Classics Purcellville 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ JPM 

Oulipo Racing 

Wankelworks/Stripes Racing 

EL&M AUTO RECYCLING 

Nissan Hoosier 

RDK Engineering Inc. / JPM / Site Specific / Hoosier / G-Loc 

Gkconstruction LLC 

Livonia Redemption Center 

"Brookside Animal Hospital 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 20:29.744 

Printed: 7/22/2017 3:57:04 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.257 

Avg. Speed 

85.628 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.649 

Best Spd 

88.381 

Best Lap by 

24 - Rick Kavitski 

Group 1 Official Race 1  Posted:  3:55pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G1: EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Race 1 EP,FP,HP,GTL 

Race started at 14:04:18 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 02:00 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

24 

89 

60 

00 

28 

50 

9 

5 

59 

27 

53 

51 

3 

78 

Name 

Rick Kavitski 

Charlie Campbell 

Robert E Lentz 

Greg Kasprzyk 

Graham Fuller 

Tom Burdge 

James Gregorius 

Ted Heinritz 

Stephanie Funk 

Michael MacQueen 

David Yeager 

Amy Dilks 

David Yeager 

Roger Welling 

Class 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

Overall BestTm 

1:30.950 

1:31.564 

1:32.181 

1:33.385 

1:34.145 

1:36.261 

1:36.547 

1:37.559 

1:39.142 

1:41.072 

1:41.955 

1:42.171 

1:44.776 

1:46.970 

In Session 

G1:Qualifying EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Qualifying EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Race 1 EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Race 1 EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Qualifying EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Race 1 EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Qualifying EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Race 1 EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Qualifying EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Qualifying EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Race 1 EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Qualifying EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Qualifying EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Qualifying EP,FP,HP,GTL 

2nd Overall Time 

1:31.649 

1:31.832 

1:32.308 

1:34.009 

1:34.369 

1:37.166 

1:36.656 

1:47.031 

1:39.240 

1:41.420 

1:42.456 

1:42.521 

1:47.532 

1:47.300 

Nation. 

Freeland PA 

Corry PA 

Chantilly VA 

Yatesville PA 

Martinsburg WV 

Hillsborough NJ 

Lakeville NY 

ALDAN PA 

Greenfield MA 

University Park MD 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Pleasant Valley NY 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

New Milford PA 

1994 Mazda Miata/Red\Black 

1993 Mazda Miata/white 

Nissan Sentra SER/Blue 

1990 BMW 325 i/black 

1990 Honda CRX/Red 

1992 Mazda Miata/orange/black 

1985 Mazda RX7/White & Blue 

1986 Honda CRX/BLUE 

1987 Honda CRX/Gold/orange/bur 

1972 MG Midget/BRG 

1984 Volkswagen RABBIT GTI/SILVER/BLACK 

1985 Mazda RX7/Silver 

1984 Volkswagen RABBIT GTI/SILVER/BLACK 

Nissan 510/Yellow 

Printed: 7/22/2017 5:55:57 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 1 Race 2 Grid

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G1: EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1-Race2-Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not qualified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

DNS 

Class 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

No. 

60 

00 

9 

28 

51 

5 

50 

78 

53 

59 

89 

27 

24 

Name 

Robert E Lentz 

Greg Kasprzyk 

James Gregorius 

Graham Fuller 

Amy Dilks 

Ted Heinritz 

Tom Burdge 

Roger Welling 

David Yeager 

Stephanie Funk 

Charlie Campbell 

Michael MacQueen 

Rick Kavitski 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

17 

11 

Best Tm 

1:31.950 

1:34.312 

1:35.726 

1:36.374 

1:42.490 

1:42.295 

1:37.792 

1:45.142 

1:42.027 

1:39.179 

1:31.608 

Hometown 

Chantilly VA 

Yatesville PA 

Lakeville NY 

Martinsburg WV 

Pleasant Valley NY 

ALDAN PA 

Hillsborough NJ 

New Milford PA 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Greenfield MA 

Corry PA 

University Park MD 

Freeland PA 

Member# 

220721 

344755 

434917 

464790 

429546 

323664 

186383 

128810 

227743 

190583 

285427 

413753 

330767 

Reg 

WDC 

NEP 

FLR 

WDC 

NYR 

PHL 

NNJ 

NNJ 

BMR 

NER 

MHR 

WDC 

NEP 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Nissan Sentra SER/Blue 

1990 BMW 325 i/black 

1985 Mazda RX7/White & Blue 

1990 Honda CRX/Red 

1985 Mazda RX7/Silver 

1986 Honda CRX/BLUE 

1992 Mazda Miata/orange/black 

Nissan 510/Yellow 

1984 Volkswagen RABBIT GTI/SILVER/BLACK 

1987 Honda CRX/Gold/orange/bur 

1993 Mazda Miata/white 

1972 MG Midget/BRG 

1994 Mazda Miata/Red\Black 

Sponsor 

FGR/Hoosier/Nissan 

Gkconstruction LLC 

Livonia Redemption Center 

"Morganâ€™s Custom Classics Purcellville 

Wankelworks/Stripes Racing 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ JPM 

Nissan Hoosier 

EL&M AUTO RECYCLING 

"Brookside Animal Hospital 

Campbell Brothers Racing

Oulipo Racing 

RDK Engineering Inc. / JPM / Site Specific / Hoosier / G-Loc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  34:33.973 

Printed: 7/23/2017 11:51:49 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.655 

Avg. Speed 

85.922 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.608 

Best Spd 

88.420 

Best Lap by 

89 - Charlie Campbell 

Group 1 Official Race 2  Posted:  11:50am

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G1: EP,FP,HP,GTL 

G1:Race 2 EP,FP,HP,GTL 

Race (22 Laps) started at 9:49:28 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 09:50 AM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

5 

3 

1 

4 

4 

5 

6 

2 

6 

7 

3 

5 

2 

8 

4 

5 

6 

9 

6 

Class 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T2 

T3 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STU 

No. 

77 

37 

3 

73 

32 

31 

4 

165 

95 

37 

29 

14 

64 

33 

69 

58 

53 

56 

42 

81 

71 

89 

51 

11 

08 

84 

187 

44 

34 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

Kurt Rezzetano 

David Brand 

David Sanders 

Joe Aquilante 

Marshall Mast 

Jason Osborne 

Eric Thompson 

John Hainsworth 

Amy Mills 

Peter Kulka 

Thomas Smith 

Kellie Czarny 

Greg Amy 

Darrel Stein 

Eric Thompson 

Marty Grand 

Felix Borodaty 

Rick Goryeb 

Moisey Uretsky 

Jared Lendrum 

Michael Reece 

Raymond Blethen 

Kevin Ross 

Brian Reilly 

Steve Lewis 

Don Knowles 

Lev Uretsky 

Roger Troxell 

Best Tm 

1:26.905 

1:27.489 

1:28.735 

1:29.407 

1:29.682 

1:31.039 

1:31.076 

1:31.527 

1:32.032 

1:32.149 

1:32.220 

1:33.258 

1:33.268 

1:33.917 

1:34.341 

1:34.581 

1:34.819 

1:34.897 

1:35.181 

1:35.315 

1:35.804 

1:36.070 

1:36.223 

1:36.758 

1:36.799 

1:36.927 

1:37.120 

1:37.759 

1:37.827 

Lap 

3 

3 

3 

12 

7 

6 

3 

4 

14 

7 

11 

13 

4 

3 

6 

4 

10 

3 

3 

6 

9 

10 

10 

12 

8 

9 

8 

13 

11 

Yr/Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2012 Ford Mustang/ red/Red 

2015 Ford Mustang GT/yellow 

2007 Lotus Exige/Yellow 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Yellow 

2005 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

2014 Ford Mustang/Black 

2007 Lotus Exige Cup/Yellow 

1988 Toyota ST165/WHITE 

1990 Mazda RX-7/Red 

1999 McLaren Miata/Blue/Orange 

Chevrolet Z06/Silver 

1990 Mazda RX-7/Orange / White 

2016 Scion FRS/Gray 

2008 Honda Civic Si/Black 

Mazda RX-7/red 

2001 Honda S2000/RED 

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX/Black/Silver 

2016 Toyota 86/Black 

2012 Scion FRS/White 

2010 Mazda MX-5/RED 

2013 Subaru BRZ/Black 

2002 Honda s2000/black 

2009 Mazda RX8/Blue/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2008 Mazda RX-8/silver 

2014 Subaru BRZ/Blue 

2015 Toyota scion/blue-white 

2013 Mazda Miata M5/White-Blue 

Mazda 6/orange 

Hometown 

Potomac MD 

Phoenixville PA 

Syosset NY 

Malvern PA 

Chester Springs PA 

narvon PA 

Medford NJ 

Aberdeen NJ 

Marlton NJ 

BELLEVUE WA 

Plandome Manor NY 

Marlton NJ 

Orlando FL 

Middletown CT 

Allentown PA 

Aberdeen NJ 

Madison NJ 

Far Hills NJ 

New York NY 

Queensbury NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Londonderry NH 

Franklin TN 

Trumbell CT 

Wilbraham MA 

Pittsboro NC 

Brooklyn NY 

Sterling VA 

Member# 

450614 

446986 

118305 

290431 

58896-1 

474588 

457623 

333801 

402791 

360169 

270876_1 

161521 

385666 

110138 

351373 

333801 

347287 

387302 

382332 

471189 

339116 

117665 

270386 

501142 

499928 

34061 

315045 

471187 

353443 

Reg 

WDC 

PHL 

NYR 

PHL 

PHL 

PHL 

SJR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

CFR 

NER 

PHL 

NNJ 

WDC 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NYR 

MHR 

NYR 

NER 

TEN 

NER 

NER 

NCR 

NYR 

WDC 

Sponsor 

"Phoenix Performance 

"Phoenix Performance 

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

"Phoenix 

Phoenix Performance 

Krugspeed / Caneel Group 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS 

G-LOC Brakes / Max-Attack 

Flatout-Motorsports 

G-LOC Brakes / Max-Attack 

"OrecaGear 

Maximum Attack

Speed 1 

Flatout Motorsports 

Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Phoenix 

WE Racing 

DigitalOcean 

"North Country Subaru 

RST Performanc

Acoustic Blueprint 

Steve Lewis Subaru 

Digitalocean 

Dog Gone Racing 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/22/2017 10:47:49 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 2 Official Qualifying   Posted: 10:50am

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G2: T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 9:36:37 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 09:35 AM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]

Page 1/2 



Pos 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

7 

10 

11 

12 

8 

7 

13 

8 

7 

Class 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T2 

No. 

07 

17 

49 

45 

7 

59 

93 

79 

27 

Name 

Chi Ho 

Whitfield Gregg 

Joe Schubert 

Andrew Wickline 

Thomas Aquilante 

Greg Goss 

Chad Mulhall 

Mark Liller 

Nicole Jacque 

Best Tm 

1:38.190 

1:38.309 

1:38.491 

1:38.868 

1:39.141 

1:39.459 

1:42.542 

1:43.239 

1:44.101 

Lap 

4 

9 

11 

11 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

Yr/Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2015 Scion Fr-S/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver/Red 

Mazda miata/silver/white 

2002 Chevrolet camaro/red 

2001 Honda S2000/RED 

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue/White 

2004 Dodge Neon SRT-4/Silver 

2011 Ford 2011 Mustang/Silver 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Bellevue WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Brewerton NY 

PHOENIXVILLE PA 

East Greenbush NY 

Northville NY 

Aldie VA 

San Jose CA 

Member# 

340807 

360035 

496988 

399228 

21104-1 

452290 

475250 

406680 

451533 

Reg 

FLA 

NYR 

NER 

CNY 

SJR 

MHR 

MHR 

WDC 

SFR 

Sponsor 

DynastyRacing/Bfgoodrich/Oreca-gear 

Flatout Motorsports 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS / EY 

"Rosmar racing 

TAR   TOM AQUILANTE RACING 

RF Hellwig / Qua

Van Kleeck's Tire 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Phoenix Performance 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/22/2017 10:47:49 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 2 Official Qualifying   Posted: 10:50am

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G2: T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 9:36:37 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 09:35 AM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

6 

6 

2 

4 

3 

4 

7 

5 

8 

5 

9 

10 

6 

11 

12 

13 

6 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T2 

STL 

T3 

STU 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

No. 

137 

77 

73 

32 

29 

31 

95 

33 

4 

37 

14 

3 

69 

64 

81 

56 

27 

42 

51 

89 

07 

71 

44 

84 

11 

59 

17 

45 

7 

93 

49 

58 

34 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Preston Calvert 

David Sanders 

Joe Aquilante 

Peter Kulka 

Marshall Mast 

John Hainsworth 

Greg Amy 

Jason Osborne 

Amy Mills 

Thomas Smith 

David Brand 

Darrel Stein 

Kellie Czarny 

Moisey Uretsky 

Felix Borodaty 

Nicole Jacque 

Rick Goryeb 

Raymond Blethen 

Michael Reece 

Chi Ho 

Jared Lendrum 

Lev Uretsky 

Steve Lewis 

Kevin Ross 

Greg Goss 

Whitfield Gregg 

Andrew Wickline 

Thomas Aquilante 

Chad Mulhall 

Joe Schubert 

Eric Thompson 

Roger Troxell 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:28.035 

1:28.591 

1:29.868 

1:30.555 

1:31.007 

1:32.675 

1:32.926 

1:32.829 

1:32.426 

1:32.930 

1:33.763 

1:30.519 

1:34.336 

1:35.383 

1:35.518 

1:35.703 

1:33.058 

1:35.782 

1:32.987 

1:35.975 

1:35.782 

1:36.240 

1:37.978 

1:38.244 

1:38.445 

1:38.050 

1:39.479 

1:40.950 

1:40.871 

1:40.712 

1:40.786 

1:34.935 

1:39.789 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

Potomac MD 

Malvern PA 

Chester Springs PA 

Plandome Manor NY 

narvon PA 

Marlton NJ 

Middletown CT 

Medford NJ 

BELLEVUE WA 

Marlton NJ 

Syosset NY 

Allentown PA 

Orlando FL 

New York NY 

Madison NJ 

San Jose CA 

Far Hills NJ 

Londonderry NH 

Brooklyn NY 

Orlando FL 

Queensbury NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Wilbraham MA 

Franklin TN 

East Greenbush NY 

Bellevue WA 

Brewerton NY 

PHOENIXVILLE PA 

Northville NY 

Salt Lake City UT 

Aberdeen NJ 

Sterling VA 

Member# 

446986 

450614 

290431 

58896-1 

270876_1 

474588 

402791 

110138 

457623 

360169 

161521 

118305 

351373 

385666 

471189 

387302 

451533 

382332 

270386 

117665 

340807 

339116 

471187 

34061 

501142 

452290 

360035 

399228 

21104-1 

475250 

496988 

333801 

353443 

Reg 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

PHL 

NYR 

PHL 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

NYR 

PHL 

CFR 

NYR 

NNJ 

SFR 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

FLA 

MHR 

NYR 

NER 

TEN 

MHR 

NYR 

CNY 

SJR 

MHR 

NER 

NNJ 

WDC 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2015 Ford Mustang GT/yellow 

2012 Ford Mustang/ red/Red 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Yellow 

2005 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

Chevrolet Z06/Silver 

2014 Ford Mustang/Black 

1990 Mazda RX-7/Red 

2008 Honda Civic Si/Black 

2007 Lotus Exige Cup/Yellow 

1999 McLaren Miata/Blue/Orange 

1990 Mazda RX-7/Orange / White 

2007 Lotus Exige/Yellow 

Mazda RX-7/red 

2016 Scion FRS/Gray 

2010 Mazda MX-5/RED 

2016 Toyota 86/Black 

2011 Ford 2011 Mustang/Silver 

2012 Scion FRS/White 

2009 Mazda RX8/Blue/Yellow 

2002 Honda s2000/black 

2015 Scion Fr-S/Black 

2013 Subaru BRZ/Black 

2013 Mazda Miata M5/White-Blue 

2014 Subaru BRZ/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2001 Honda S2000/RED 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

Mazda miata/silver/white 

2002 Chevrolet camaro/red 

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver/Red 

2001 Honda S2000/RED 

Mazda 6/orange 

Sponsor 

"Phoenix Performance 

"Phoenix Performance 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

"Phoenix 

Phoenix Performance 

G-LOC Brakes / Max-Attack 

Maximum Attack/Hoosier/

Krugspeed / Caneel Group 

Flatout-Motorsports 

G-LOC Brakes / Max-Attack 

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs 

Speed 1 

"OrecaGear 

DigitalOcean 

Phoenix 

Phoenix Performance 

WE Racing 

RST Performance Racing 

DynastyRacing/Bfgoodrich/Oreca-gear 

"North Country Subaru 

Digitalocean 

Steve Lewis Subaru 

RF Hellwig / Quantum Race Works/ JSEnclosures/Schodack Auto/ 

Flatout Motorsports 

"Rosmar racing 

TAR   TOM AQUILANTE RACING 

Van Kleeck's Tire 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS / EY 

Flatout Motorsports 

Dog Gone Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  21:54.572 

Printed: 7/22/2017 5:57:57 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.748 

Avg. Speed 

90.171 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.035 

Best Spd 

92.009 

Best Lap by 

137 - Kurt Rezzetano 

Group 2 Official Race 1   Posted:  6:00pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G2: T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Race 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:47:48 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 02:35 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]
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Pos 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

7 

7 

8 

7 

8 

Class 

T4 

T2 

T4 

STU 

STU 

No. 

187 

53 

08 

165 

79 

Name 

Don Knowles 

Marty Grand 

Brian Reilly 

Eric Thompson 

Mark Liller 

Laps 

10 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:37.553 

1:39.004 

3:28.665 

Hometown 

Pittsboro NC 

Trumbell CT 

Aberdeen NJ 

Aldie VA 

Member# 

315045 

347287 

499928 

333801 

406680 

Reg 

NCR 

WDC 

NER 

NNJ 

WDC 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2015 Toyota scion/blue-white 

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX/Black/Silver 

2008 Mazda RX-8/silver 

1988 Toyota ST165/WHITE 

2004 Dodge Neon SRT-4/Silver 

Sponsor 

Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Acoustic Blueprint 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  21:54.572 

Printed: 7/22/2017 5:57:57 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.748 

Avg. Speed 

90.171 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.035 

Best Spd 

92.009 

Best Lap by 

137 - Kurt Rezzetano 

Group 2 Official Race 1   Posted:  6:00pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G2: T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Race 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:47:48 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 02:35 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

77 

37 

137 

3 

73 

32 

29 

31 

4 

165 

95 

37 

33 

51 

27 

14 

64 

69 

58 

53 

56 

42 

81 

07 

71 

89 

11 

08 

84 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Kurt Rezzetano 

David Brand 

David Sanders 

Joe Aquilante 

Peter Kulka 

Marshall Mast 

Jason Osborne 

Eric Thompson 

John Hainsworth 

Amy Mills 

Greg Amy 

Raymond Blethen 

Nicole Jacque 

Thomas Smith 

Kellie Czarny 

Darrel Stein 

Eric Thompson 

Marty Grand 

Felix Borodaty 

Rick Goryeb 

Moisey Uretsky 

Chi Ho 

Jared Lendrum 

Michael Reece 

Kevin Ross 

Brian Reilly 

Steve Lewis 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T3 

T2 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T4 

Overall BestTm 

1:26.905 

1:27.489 

1:28.035 

1:28.735 

1:29.407 

1:29.682 

1:31.007 

1:31.039 

1:31.076 

1:31.527 

1:32.032 

1:32.149 

1:32.829 

1:32.987 

1:33.058 

1:33.258 

1:33.268 

1:34.336 

1:34.581 

1:34.819 

1:34.897 

1:35.181 

1:35.315 

1:35.782 

1:35.804 

1:35.975 

1:36.758 

1:36.799 

1:36.927 

In Session 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Race 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Race 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Race 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Race 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Race 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Race 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Race 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Race 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

2nd Overall Time 

1:27.620 

1:28.112 

1:28.337 

1:29.371 

1:29.652 

1:30.278 

1:31.160 

1:31.895 

1:31.197 

1:31.569 

1:32.117 

1:32.293 

1:32.834 

1:35.661 

1:33.272 

1:33.346 

1:33.455 

1:34.530 

1:34.640 

1:35.283 

1:35.528 

1:35.372 

1:35.513 

1:35.988 

1:36.124 

1:36.144 

1:36.976 

1:36.831 

1:37.454 

Nation. 

Potomac MD 

Phoenixville PA 

Phoenixville PA 

Syosset NY 

Malvern PA 

Chester Springs PA 

Plandome Manor NY 

narvon PA 

Medford NJ 

Aberdeen NJ 

Marlton NJ 

BELLEVUE WA 

Middletown CT 

Londonderry NH 

San Jose CA 

Marlton NJ 

Orlando FL 

Allentown PA 

Aberdeen NJ 

Madison NJ 

Far Hills NJ 

New York NY 

Orlando FL 

Queensbury NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Franklin TN 

Trumbell CT 

Wilbraham MA 

2012 Ford Mustang/ red/Red 

2015 Ford Mustang GT/yellow 

2015 Ford Mustang GT/yellow 

2007 Lotus Exige/Yellow 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Yellow 

2005 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

Chevrolet Z06/Silver 

2014 Ford Mustang/Black 

2007 Lotus Exige Cup/Yellow 

1988 Toyota ST165/WHITE 

1990 Mazda RX-7/Red 

1999 McLaren Miata/Blue/Orange 

2008 Honda Civic Si/Black 

2009 Mazda RX8/Blue/Yellow 

2011 Ford 2011 Mustang/Silver 

1990 Mazda RX-7/Orange / White 

2016 Scion FRS/Gray 

Mazda RX-7/red 

2001 Honda S2000/RED 

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX/Black/Silver 

2016 Toyota 86/Black 

2012 Scion FRS/White 

2010 Mazda MX-5/RED 

2015 Scion Fr-S/Black 

2013 Subaru BRZ/Black 

2002 Honda s2000/black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2008 Mazda RX-8/silver 

2014 Subaru BRZ/Blue 

Printed: 7/23/2017 10:48:11 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 2 Race 2 Grid

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G2: T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2-Race2-Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]
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Pos 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

No. 

187 

44 

34 

59 

17 

49 

45 

7 

93 

79 

Name 

Don Knowles 

Lev Uretsky 

Roger Troxell 

Greg Goss 

Whitfield Gregg 

Joe Schubert 

Andrew Wickline 

Thomas Aquilante 

Chad Mulhall 

Mark Liller 

Class 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

Overall BestTm 

1:37.120 

1:37.759 

1:37.827 

1:38.050 

1:38.309 

1:38.491 

1:38.868 

1:39.141 

1:40.712 

1:43.239 

In Session 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Race 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Race 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Qualifying 1 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

2nd Overall Time 

1:37.309 

1:37.978 

1:38.292 

1:39.362 

1:38.595 

1:38.623 

1:39.983 

1:39.448 

1:40.884 

2:02.948 

Nation. 

Pittsboro NC 

Brooklyn NY 

Sterling VA 

East Greenbush NY 

Bellevue WA 

Salt Lake City UT 

Brewerton NY 

PHOENIXVILLE PA 

Northville NY 

Aldie VA 

2015 Toyota scion/blue-white 

2013 Mazda Miata M5/White-Blue 

Mazda 6/orange 

2001 Honda S2000/RED 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver/Red 

Mazda miata/silver/white 

2002 Chevrolet camaro/red 

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue/White 

2004 Dodge Neon SRT-4/Silver 

Printed: 7/23/2017 10:48:11 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 2 Race 2 Grid

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G2: T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2-Race2-Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

5 

6 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

2 

3 

3 

2 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

7 

7 

8 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STU 

T3 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T3 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STU 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

No. 

137 

73 

32 

29 

3 

165 

31 

77 

27 

33 

95 

14 

4 

56 

O7 

81 

64 

51 

42 

187 

69 

71 

59 

89 

84 

11 

17 

7 

45 

O8 

93 

O6 

37 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

David Sanders 

Joe Aquilante 

Peter Kulka 

David Brand 

Eric Thompson 

Marshall Mast 

Preston Calvert 

Nicole Jacque 

Greg Amy 

John Hainsworth 

Thomas Smith 

Jason Osborne 

Felix Borodaty 

Chi Ho 

Moisey Uretsky 

Kellie Czarny 

Raymond Blethen 

Rick Goryeb 

Don Knowles 

Darrel Stein 

Jared Lendrum 

Greg Goss 

Michael Reece 

Steve Lewis 

Kevin Ross 

Whitfield Gregg 

Thomas Aquilante 

Andrew Wickline 

Brian Reilly 

Chad Mulhall 

James DeFinnis 

Amy Mills 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

10 

8 

5 

Best Tm 

1:27.599 

1:27.558 

1:30.753 

1:31.124 

1:29.606 

1:30.286 

1:30.899 

1:27.781 

1:30.923 

1:32.683 

1:32.973 

1:33.511 

1:31.801 

1:34.901 

1:34.527 

1:34.344 

1:35.200 

1:34.929 

1:35.376 

1:35.528 

1:34.014 

1:36.248 

1:36.678 

1:36.615 

1:37.554 

1:37.276 

1:38.078 

1:39.185 

1:39.322 

1:37.385 

1:42.350 

1:39.173 

1:35.100 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

Malvern PA 

Chester Springs PA 

Plandome Manor NY 

Syosset NY 

Aberdeen NJ 

narvon PA 

Potomac MD 

San Jose CA 

Middletown CT 

Marlton NJ 

Marlton NJ 

Medford NJ 

Madison NJ 

Orlando FL 

New York NY 

Orlando FL 

Londonderry NH 

Far Hills NJ 

Pittsboro NC 

Allentown PA 

Queensbury NY 

East Greenbush NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Wilbraham MA 

Franklin TN 

Bellevue WA 

PHOENIXVILLE PA 

Brewerton NY 

Trumbell CT 

Northville NY 

Shavertown PA 

BELLEVUE WA 

Member_ID 

446986 

290431 

58896-1 

270876_1 

118305 

333801 

474588 

450614 

451533 

110138 

402791 

161521 

457623 

387302 

340807 

471189 

385666 

270386 

382332 

315045 

351373 

339116 

452290 

117665 

34061 

501142 

360035 

21104-1 

399228 

499928 

475250 

464375 

360169 

Region 

PHL 

PHL 

PHL 

NYR 

NYR 

NNJ 

PHL 

WDC 

SFR 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

NNJ 

FLA 

NYR 

CFR 

NER 

NNJ 

NCR 

PHL 

MHR 

MHR 

NYR 

NER 

TEN 

NYR 

SJR 

CNY 

NER 

MHR 

NYR 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2015 Ford Mustang GT/yellow 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Yellow 

2005 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

Chevrolet Z06/Silver 

2007 Lotus Exige/Yellow 

1988 Toyota ST165/WHITE 

2014 Ford Mustang/Black 

2012 Ford Mustang/ red/Red 

2011 Ford 2011 Mustang/Silver 

2008 Honda Civic Si/Black 

1990 Mazda RX-7/Red 

1990 Mazda RX-7/Orange / White 

2007 Lotus Exige Cup/Yellow 

2016 Toyota 86/Black 

2015 Scion Fr-S/Black 

2010 Mazda MX-5/RED 

2016 Scion FRS/Gray 

2009 Mazda RX8/Blue/Yellow 

2012 Scion FRS/White 

2015 Toyota scion/blue-white 

Mazda RX-7/red 

2013 Subaru BRZ/Black 

2001 Honda S2000/RED 

2002 Honda s2000/black 

2014 Subaru BRZ/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2002 Chevrolet camaro/red 

Mazda miata/silver/white 

2008 Mazda RX-8/silver 

2003 Mazda Miata/Blue/White 

1999 Mazda miata/blue/green 

1999 McLaren Miata/Blue/Orange 

Sponsor 

"Phoenix Performance 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

"Phoenix 

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS 

Phoenix Performance 

"Phoenix Performance 

Phoenix Performance 

Maximum Attack/Ho

G-LOC Brakes / Max-Attack 

G-LOC Brakes / Max-Attack 

Krugspeed / Caneel Group 

Phoenix 

DynastyRacing/Bfgoodrich/Oreca-gear 

DigitalOcean 

"OrecaGear 

RST Performance Ra

WE Racing 

Speed 1 

"North Country Subaru 

RF Hellwig / Quantu

Steve Lewis Subaru 

Flatout Motorsports 

TAR   TOM AQUILANTE RACING 

"Rosmar racing 

Acoustic Blueprint 

Van Kleeck's Tire 

Back Mountain Dental/Planet Miata 

Flatout-Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:34.527) for T4 by Chi Ho. 

Total Time of Race: 31:18.109 

Printed: 7/26/2017 9:41:56 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.669 

Avg. Speed 

90.570 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.558 

Best Speed 

92.510 

Best Lap by 

73 - David Sanders 

Group 2 Official Race 2  Posted:  3:00pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G2: T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Race 2 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

Race (22 Laps) started at 10:38:29 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 10:40 AM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]
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Pos 

34 

35 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

7 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

No. 

53 

34 

58 

44 

49 

79 

Name 

Marty Grand 

Roger Troxell 

Eric Thompson 

Lev Uretsky 

Joe Schubert 

Mark Liller 

Laps 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

1:38.655 

2:23.660 

Hometown 

Sterling VA 

Aberdeen NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

Salt Lake City UT 

Aldie VA 

Member_ID 

347287 

353443 

333801 

471187 

496988 

406680 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX/Black/Silver 

Mazda 6/orange 

2001 Honda S2000/RED 

2013 Mazda Miata M5/White-Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver/Red 

2004 Dodge Neon SRT-4/Silver 

Sponsor 

Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Dog Gone Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Digitalocean 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS / EY 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:34.527) for T4 by Chi Ho. 

Total Time of Race: 31:18.109 

Printed: 7/26/2017 9:41:56 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.669 

Avg. Speed 

90.570 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.558 

Best Speed 

92.510 

Best Lap by 

73 - David Sanders 

Group 2 Official Race 2  Posted:  3:00pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G2: T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

G2:Race 2 T2,T3,T4,STL,STU 

Race (22 Laps) started at 10:38:29 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 10:40 AM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

5 

1 

7 

6 

8 

7 

1 

2 

3 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F500 

F500 

F500 

F500 

FF 

F500 

F500 

FF 

F500 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

81 

80 

45 

62 

97 

06 

42 

71 

89 

43 

21 

01 

55 

40 

96 

26 

72 

9 

88 

Name 

Jonathon Kotyk 

Matthew Cowley 

Kenneth Bouquillon 

Jay Beckley 

Scott Rudolph 

Brian Heun 

Jason Annunziata 

gabriele jasper 

David Lapham 

John Annunziata 

David Petzko 

Robert Gray 

Kenneth Arters 

Jeff Blumenthal 

David James 

Roger Siebenaler 

David Scaler 

Colin Lawrence 

Best Tm 

1:24.359 

1:24.723 

1:25.654 

1:25.950 

1:26.116 

1:26.261 

1:26.747 

1:26.762 

1:26.795 

1:27.914 

1:28.966 

1:30.870 

1:31.069 

1:31.880 

1:32.077 

1:32.969 

1:34.292 

1:34.970 

1:38.650 

Lap 

6 

10 

12 

10 

14 

10 

8 

8 

5 

9 

8 

9 

15 

8 

10 

9 

12 

8 

6 

Yr/Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2014 Mygale FF/Yellow 

Honda Mygale/Yellow/Blk 

2011 Mygale SJ11/Gray/silver 

2003 Invader QC-1/Blue/Silver 

2011 Rudolph Javelin/Yellow 

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader/Black & orange 

1997 KBS Mk7/Blue 

2005 Van Diemen/White 

QRE Invader QC-1/blue 

2005 QRE Invader/Blue 

2013 Spectrum 014 Honda/Red 

2004 Invader QC-1/White 

Van Diemen RF88/Red 

2010 Invader QC1/Yellow 

2012 Piper DF5/Red 

1991 Mysterian M2/white 

2009 Vortech FV/Black 

1990 BRD AFV/Black/Red 

Hometown 

Alantic Beach Fl 

Tampa FL 

Oxford CT 

Marlton NJ 

Aberdeen MD 

Linwood NJ 

White Plains NY 

Toms River NJ 

Irvington NY 

White Plains NY 

Media PA 

Yorktown Heights NY 

Downingtown PA 

Independence OH 

Getzville NY 

North Hero VT 

Flemington NJ 

Shanghai SH 

Member# 

521908 

521146 

339374 

375758 

343908 

325377 

434829 

375286 

85667_1 

434464 

171695 

521551 

360980 

267409 

397613 

99555 

163644-1 

R261532 

Reg 

FLR 

FLA 

NER 

SJR 

CFR 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

NYR 

NYR 

PHL 

NYR 

PHL 

NEO 

WNY 

NNJ 

SJR 

NER 

Sponsor 

Gapuard 

Team Pelfrey/Gap Guard 

Hoosier Tires & Scuderia Frenzinta Racing 

Rudolph Brothers Racing 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

QRE 

QRE Hoosier Tire 

QRE 

Shady Hill Clayworks 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp 

CJ Tire 

QRE / Chainsaw Motorsports 

"Pfalzgraf 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

China Consortium/Cape Grape Shanghai 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/22/2017 11:30:58 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 3 Official Qualifying   Posted: 11:30am

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G3: FF,FV,F5 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

Qualifying (25:00 or 8 Laps) started at 10:07:25 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 10:10 AM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

7 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

8 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F500 

F500 

FF 

F500 

FF 

F500 

F500 

FF 

F500 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F500 

No. 

81 

80 

62 

89 

45 

97 

71 

42 

06 

21 

43 

40 

55 

26 

01 

72 

9 

88 

96 

Name 

Jonathon Kotyk 

Matthew Cowley 

Jay Beckley 

David Lapham 

Kenneth Bouquillon 

Scott Rudolph 

gabriele jasper 

Jason Annunziata 

Brian Heun 

David Petzko 

John Annunziata 

Kenneth Arters 

Robert Gray 

David James 

ken suied 

Roger Siebenaler 

David Scaler 

Colin Lawrence 

Jeff Blumenthal 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

8 

Best Tm 

1:25.210 

1:24.779 

1:26.137 

1:26.143 

1:25.705 

1:26.845 

1:27.514 

1:27.183 

1:26.962 

1:28.632 

1:28.054 

1:30.261 

1:31.235 

1:33.397 

1:32.002 

1:34.203 

1:33.829 

1:41.348 

1:34.518 

Hometown 

Alantic Beach Fl 

Tampa FL 

Marlton NJ 

Irvington NY 

Oxford CT 

Aberdeen MD 

Toms River NJ 

White Plains NY 

Linwood NJ 

Media PA 

White Plains NY 

Downingtown PA 

Yorktown Heights NY 

Getzville NY 

Spring Valley NY 

North Hero VT 

Flemington NJ 

Shanghai SH 

Independence OH 

Member# 

521908 

521146 

375758 

85667_1 

339374 

343908 

375286 

434829 

325377 

171695 

434464 

360980 

521551 

397613 

154626 

99555 

163644-1 

R261532 

267409 

Reg 

FLR 

FLA 

SJR 

NYR 

NER 

CFR 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

PHL 

NYR 

PHL 

NYR 

WNY 

NER 

NNJ 

SJR 

NER 

NEO 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2014 Mygale FF/Yellow 

Honda Mygale/Yellow/Blk 

2003 Invader QC-1/Blue/Silver 

QRE Invader QC-1/blue 

2011 Mygale SJ11/Gray/silver 

2011 Rudolph Javelin/Yellow 

2005 Van Diemen/White 

1997 KBS Mk7/Blue 

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader/Black & orange 

2013 Spectrum 014 Honda/Red 

2005 QRE Invader/Blue 

Van Diemen RF88/Red 

2004 Invader QC-1/White 

2012 Piper DF5/Red 

1991 Swift DB-6/orange 

1991 Mysterian M2/white 

2009 Vortech FV/Black 

1990 BRD AFV/Black/Red 

2010 Invader QC1/Yellow 

Sponsor 

Gapuard 

Team Pelfrey/Gap Guard 

Hoosier Tires & Scuderia Frenzinta Racing 

QRE Hoosier Tire 

Rudolph Brothers Racing 

QRE 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Shady Hill Clayworks 

QRE 

CJ Tire 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp 

"Pfalzgraf 

RavePcs/MetroPcs 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

China Consortium/Cape Grape Shanghai 

QRE / Chainsaw Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  20:01.911 

Printed: 7/22/2017 5:27:02 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.807 

Avg. Speed 

94.350 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.779 

Best Spd 

95.543 

Best Lap by 

80 - Matthew Cowley 

Group 3 Official Race 1  Posted:  5:25pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G3: FF,FV,F5 

G3:Race 1 FF,FV,F5 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:29:22 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 03:10 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

81 

80 

45 

62 

97 

89 

06 

42 

71 

43 

21 

40 

07 

55 

01 

96 

26 

9 

72 

88 

Name 

Jonathon Kotyk 

Matthew Cowley 

Kenneth Bouquillon 

Jay Beckley 

Scott Rudolph 

David Lapham 

Brian Heun 

Jason Annunziata 

gabriele jasper 

John Annunziata 

David Petzko 

Kenneth Arters 

ken suied 

Robert Gray 

ken suied 

Jeff Blumenthal 

David James 

David Scaler 

Roger Siebenaler 

Colin Lawrence 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F500 

F500 

F500 

F500 

F500 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

1:24.359 

1:24.723 

1:25.654 

1:25.950 

1:26.116 

1:26.143 

1:26.261 

1:26.747 

1:26.762 

1:27.914 

1:28.632 

1:30.261 

1:30.870 

1:31.069 

1:32.002 

1:32.077 

1:32.969 

1:33.829 

1:34.203 

1:38.650 

In Session 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Race 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Race 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Race 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Race 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Race 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Race 1 FF,FV,F5 

G3:Qualifying 1 FF,FV,F5 

2nd Overall Time 

1:24.457 

1:24.779 

1:25.705 

1:26.000 

1:26.315 

1:26.234 

1:26.367 

1:27.149 

1:26.962 

1:28.006 

1:28.693 

1:30.286 

1:31.229 

1:31.235 

1:32.059 

1:34.314 

1:33.029 

1:34.065 

1:34.406 

1:39.032 

Nation. 

Alantic Beach Fl 

Tampa FL 

Oxford CT 

Marlton NJ 

Aberdeen MD 

Irvington NY 

Linwood NJ 

White Plains NY 

Toms River NJ 

White Plains NY 

Media PA 

Downingtown PA 

Spring Valley NY 

Yorktown Heights NY 

Spring Valley NY 

Independence OH 

Getzville NY 

Flemington NJ 

North Hero VT 

Shanghai SH 

2014 Mygale FF/Yellow 

Honda Mygale/Yellow/Blk 

2011 Mygale SJ11/Gray/silver 

2003 Invader QC-1/Blue/Silver 

2011 Rudolph Javelin/Yellow 

QRE Invader QC-1/blue 

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader/Black & orange 

1997 KBS Mk7/Blue 

2005 Van Diemen/White 

2005 QRE Invader/Blue 

2013 Spectrum 014 Honda/Red 

Van Diemen RF88/Red 

1991 Swift DB-6/orange 

2004 Invader QC-1/White 

1991 Swift DB-6/orange 

2010 Invader QC1/Yellow 

2012 Piper DF5/Red 

2009 Vortech FV/Black 

1991 Mysterian M2/white 

1990 BRD AFV/Black/Red 

Printed: 7/22/2017 6:19:17 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 3 Race 2 Grid

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G3: FF,FV,F5 

G3 Race 2 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

1 

2 

6 

6 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

F500 

F500 

F500 

F500 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F500 

FV 

FV 

FF 

F500 

FV 

FF 

FF 

F500 

F500 

No. 

45 

89 

97 

62 

06 

21 

71 

40 

26 

55 

72 

9 

01 

42 

88 

81 

80 

43 

96 

Name 

Kenneth Bouquillon 

David Lapham 

Scott Rudolph 

Jay Beckley 

Brian Heun 

David Petzko 

gabriele jasper 

Kenneth Arters 

David James 

Robert Gray 

Roger Siebenaler 

David Scaler 

ken suied 

Jason Annunziata 

Colin Lawrence 

Jonathon Kotyk 

Matthew Cowley 

John Annunziata 

Jeff Blumenthal 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

16 

12 

Best Tm 

1:25.928 

1:25.299 

1:26.318 

1:26.065 

1:26.861 

1:28.775 

1:27.769 

1:29.803 

1:31.019 

1:29.313 

1:34.442 

1:34.476 

1:30.978 

1:25.717 

1:40.860 

Hometown 

Oxford CT 

Irvington NY 

Aberdeen MD 

Marlton NJ 

Linwood NJ 

Media PA 

Toms River NJ 

Downingtown PA 

Getzville NY 

Yorktown Heights NY 

North Hero VT 

Flemington NJ 

Spring Valley NY 

White Plains NY 

Shanghai SH 

Alantic Beach Fl 

Tampa FL 

White Plains NY 

Independence OH 

Member# 

339374 

85667_1 

343908 

375758 

325377 

171695 

375286 

360980 

397613 

521551 

99555 

163644-1 

154626 

434829 

R261532 

521908 

521146 

434464 

267409 

Reg 

NER 

NYR 

CFR 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

SJR 

PHL 

WNY 

NYR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

FLR 

FLA 

NYR 

NEO 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2011 Mygale SJ11/Gray/silver 

QRE Invader QC-1/blue 

2011 Rudolph Javelin/Yellow 

2003 Invader QC-1/Blue/Silver 

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader/Black & orange 

2013 Spectrum 014 Honda/Red 

2005 Van Diemen/White 

Van Diemen RF88/Red 

2012 Piper DF5/Red 

2004 Invader QC-1/White 

1991 Mysterian M2/white 

2009 Vortech FV/Black 

1991 Swift DB-6/orange 

1997 KBS Mk7/Blue 

1990 BRD AFV/Black/Red 

2014 Mygale FF/Yellow 

Honda Mygale/Yellow/Blk 

2005 QRE Invader/Blue 

2010 Invader QC1/Yellow 

Sponsor 

QRE Hoosier Tire 

Rudolph Brothers Racing 

Hoosier Tires & Scuderia Frenzinta Racing 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Shady Hill Clayworks 

CJ Tire 

"Pfalzgraf 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

RavePcs/MetroPcs 

QRE 

China Consortium/Cape Grape Shanghai 

Gapuard 

Team Pelfrey/Gap Guard 

QRE 

QRE / Chainsaw Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  31:47.236 

Printed: 7/23/2017 2:13:38 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.862 

Avg. Speed 

93.434 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.299 

Best Spd 

94.960 

Best Lap by 

89 - David Lapham 

Group 3 Official Race 2  Posted:  2:00pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G3: FF,FV,F5 

G3:Race 2 FF,FV,F5 

Race (22 Laps) started at 11:40:25 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 11:30 AM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

2 

8 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

9 

7 

10 

6 

Class 

FA 

FB 

P1 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FB 

P1 

FC 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FE 

FE 

FB 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FB 

FE 

No. 

15 

77 

24 

16 

49 

39 

19 

7 

4 

73 

11 

93 

18 

53 

45 

9 

84 

111 

41 

01 

57 

79 

139 

44 

08 

87 

13 

1 

86 

Name 

Matt Miller 

Alex Mayer 

Lee Brahin 

William Goldkind 

Naris Nilubol 

Chris Fahan 

Peter Seabrook 

Jonathan Eriksen 

Chuck Moran 

Douglas Hertz 

Zane Gibbs 

Stephen Hamilton 

Tim Pierce 

Alex Scaler 

Jonathan Corsico 

Jason Slahor 

John Dole 

Mike Meyers 

glenn cordova 

Austin McCusker 

Joe Sammut 

Lee Rackley 

Todd Vanacore 

William Hoops 

Don Betterly 

Richard Franklin 

Alex Tollefsen 

Kevin Boeckle 

Eric Cruz 

Best Tm 

1:17.451 

1:19.178 

1:19.913 

1:20.349 

1:20.806 

1:20.816 

1:21.138 

1:21.211 

1:21.267 

1:21.833 

1:23.042 

1:23.222 

1:23.795 

1:23.936 

1:24.006 

1:24.375 

1:24.428 

1:25.136 

1:25.139 

1:25.328 

1:25.405 

1:25.543 

1:25.559 

1:25.590 

1:25.656 

1:26.166 

1:26.909 

1:28.913 

1:29.403 

Lap 

6 

8 

3 

4 

4 

3 

5 

9 

9 

5 

4 

5 

4 

5 

8 

5 

1 

6 

6 

5 

6 

5 

6 

8 

8 

6 

4 

5 

11 

Yr/Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2006 Swift 016.a/Black 

2014 JDR JDR/White/blue 

Ralt RT 41/ 

Swift 016/blk/silver/red 

2008 SCCA Enterprises Stohr WF1/Black 

2006 swift swift-mazda 016/wt-blue 

2007 Stohr F1000/Red 

2006 Stohr WF1/Blue and White 

1999 Van Dieman RF99/Black/Red 

2015 Firman F1000/Black 

2010 Ralph Firman F1000/Black 

2014 JDR 012/white 

2010 Firman RFR-1000/White 

Van Diemen FE/Black/Orange 

2007 Van Diemen F. Enterprises/Black 

2008 Citation F1000/Blk 

2015 Citroen f2000/gray 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange 

2004 Van Diemen RF-04/Black   Blue 

2002 Van Diemen Vd01/Black 

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE/BLACK 

2008 Van Diemen FE/White/green/blk 

enterprise formula enterprise/red/white 

1999 Vandiemen RF99/Black 

"2012 RFR/Black 

2011 STOHR F1000/BLACK/ORANGE 

1999 Van Diemen RF99/Gray 

2008 Elan DB08/Blue 

2008 Van Diemen FE/Red 

Hometown 

Orland Park IL 

Harleysville PA 

Philadelphia PA 

Holbrook NY 

Bethesda MD 

Redding Center CT 

Bridgeton NJ 

Northville NY 

Oakton VA 

Mount Kisco NY 

Richmond VA 

Incline Village NV 

Leland NC 

Flemington NJ 

Potomac MD 

Ellicott City MD 

Huntington ny 

Penfield NY 

Effort PA 

Glen Head NY 

Locust Valley   ny 

Clinton NC 

Ormond Beach FL 

Mountain Top PA 

Mcadoo pa 

Wilmington NC 

Brooklyn NY 

Norwalk CT 

Barhamsville VA 

Member# 

362324 

429327 

267024 

172121 

469077 

88837 

417669 

455645 

11434 

432471 

404552 

443693 

355686 

163644-3 

386638 

385468 

219366 

401836 

233441 

450819 

375321 

389981 

437801 

330974 

442975 

335262 

103626_5 

338320 

860 

Reg 

CHI 

PHL 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

ODR 

NYR 

WDC 

STL 

NCR 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

FLR 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

NCR 

CFR 

NEP 

NEP 

NCR 

NER 

NER 

NCR 

Sponsor 

LaundryRoom.Rent 

JDR racecars/Ho

Crestwood Metals 

"hoosier tire 

"Greene Trucking 

Sunrise Solar Solutions 

CSI Leasing/EPCusa.com 

Waterfall Securit

ChassisTools.com 

Corsico Grand Prix 

Slahor Racing 

Philly Motorsports 

"Pencils Plus 

Castrol Edge 

STOR IT SELF STORAGE 

"Greisiger Motorsports 

"Black 

Waterfall Securit

Tollefsen Racing 

Myself 

"Cruz Associates 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/22/2017 11:58:04 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 4 Official Qualifying   Posted: 12:00pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G4: FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:39:50 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 10:45 AM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]

Page 1/2 



Pos 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

PIC 

7 

8 

1 

8 

9 

10 

4 

Class 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FA 

No. 

29 

10 

38 

88 

48 

37 

66 

Name 

Kelton Jago 

Keith McDonald 

David Dickerson 

Cory Derr 

Craig Haltom 

Mahatru Krishnamurthy 

Richard Zober 

Best Tm 

1:30.026 

1:30.125 

1:30.198 

1:32.411 

1:35.068 

1:35.517 

5:04.980 

Lap 

7 

6 

2 

7 

5 

4 

1 

Yr/Mk/Mdl/Clr 

SCCA Enterprises FE/Red / Blue 

2003 SCCA Enterprises P2/Blue 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue 

1996 Van Diemen FC/white/blue 

2003 Van Diemen FE/Black/white 

Mazda Formula Enterprises/Blue 

2006 Swift 016a Mazda/Black/Green 

Hometown 

Alexandria VA 

Ranson WV 

Wall NJ 

portsmouth VA 

Blountville TN 

Wayne NJ 

Croydon PA 

Member# 

461505 

355346 

417715 

494648 

403814 

517891 

187293 

Reg 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

NEP 

ETR 

NNJ 

PHL 

Sponsor 

Cruz Associates Inc. 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

Master Mechanical Corp 

Nu Hearing Centers 

Zober Industries Inc. 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/22/2017 11:58:04 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 4 Official Qualifying   Posted: 12:00pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G4: FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:39:50 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 10:45 AM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

2 

1 

4 

2 

5 

6 

3 

4 

5 

6 

5 

7 

7 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

3 

8 

8 

9 

10 

Class 

FB 

P1 

FA 

P1 

FB 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FB 

FA 

FE 

FB 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FB 

FB 

FE 

FB 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

P1 

FB 

FC 

FB 

FB 

No. 

77 

7 

39 

24 

19 

4 

01 

41 

08 

9 

16 

45 

1 

79 

13 

44 

139 

53 

87 

111 

57 

93 

88 

86 

29 

10 

37 

48 

49 

18 

84 

73 

11 

Name 

Alex Mayer 

Jonathan Eriksen 

Chris Fahan 

Lee Brahin 

Peter Seabrook 

Chuck Moran 

Austin McCusker 

glenn cordova 

Don Betterly 

Jason Slahor 

William Goldkind 

Jonathan Corsico 

Kevin Boeckle 

Lee Rackley 

Alex Tollefsen 

William Hoops 

Todd Vanacore 

Alex Scaler 

Richard Franklin 

Mike Meyers 

Joe Sammut 

Stephen Hamilton 

Cory Derr 

Eric Cruz 

Kelton Jago 

Keith McDonald 

Mahatru Krishnamurthy 

Craig Haltom 

Naris Nilubol 

Tim Pierce 

John Dole 

Douglas Hertz 

Zane Gibbs 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

10 

6 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:18.056 

1:17.336 

1:18.758 

1:20.099 

1:21.531 

1:21.821 

1:20.959 

1:23.054 

1:23.646 

1:23.923 

1:23.890 

1:24.297 

1:24.751 

1:25.480 

1:24.966 

1:25.636 

1:25.794 

1:25.851 

1:24.812 

1:24.894 

1:25.332 

1:23.472 

1:28.379 

1:29.670 

1:29.134 

1:28.815 

1:29.556 

1:31.973 

1:19.704 

1:23.491 

1:22.337 

1:26.563 

1:43.495 

Hometown 

Harleysville PA 

Northville NY 

Redding Center CT 

Philadelphia PA 

Bridgeton NJ 

Oakton VA 

Glen Head NY 

Effort PA 

Mcadoo pa 

Ellicott City MD 

Holbrook NY 

Potomac MD 

Norwalk CT 

Clinton NC 

Brooklyn NY 

Mountain Top PA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Flemington NJ 

Wilmington NC 

Penfield NY 

Locust Valley   ny 

Incline Village NV 

portsmouth VA 

Barhamsville VA 

Alexandria VA 

Ranson WV 

Wayne NJ 

Blountville TN 

Bethesda MD 

Leland NC 

Huntington ny 

Mount Kisco NY 

Richmond VA 

Member# 

429327 

455645 

88837 

267024 

417669 

11434 

450819 

233441 

442975 

385468 

172121 

386638 

338320 

389981 

103626_5 

330974 

437801 

163644-3 

335262 

401836 

375321 

443693 

494648 

860 

461505 

355346 

517891 

403814 

469077 

355686 

219366 

432471 

404552 

Reg 

PHL 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

ODR 

NYR 

NYR 

NEP 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

NCR 

NER 

NEP 

CFR 

SJR 

NCR 

FLR 

NYR 

STL 

NEP 

NCR 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

ETR 

WDC 

NCR 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2014 JDR JDR/White/blue 

2006 Stohr WF1/Blue and White 

2006 swift swift-mazda 016/wt-blue 

Ralt RT 41/ 

2007 Stohr F1000/Red 

1999 Van Dieman RF99/Black/Red 

2002 Van Diemen Vd01/Black 

2004 Van Diemen RF-04/Black   Blue 

"2012 RFR/Black 

2008 Citation F1000/Blk 

Swift 016/blk/silver/red 

2007 Van Diemen F. Enterprises/Black 

2008 Elan DB08/Blue 

2008 Van Diemen FE/White/green/blk 

1999 Van Diemen RF99/Gray 

1999 Vandiemen RF99/Black 

enterprise formula enterprise/red/white 

Van Diemen FE/Black/Orange 

2011 STOHR F1000/BLACK/ORANGE 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange 

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE/BLACK 

2014 JDR 012/white 

1996 Van Diemen FC/white/blue 

2008 Van Diemen FE/Red 

SCCA Enterprises FE/Red / Blue 

2003 SCCA Enterprises P2/Blue 

Mazda Formula Enterprises/Blue 

2003 Van Diemen FE/Black/white 

2008 SCCA Enterprises Stohr WF1/Black 

2010 Firman RFR-1000/White 

2015 Citroen f2000/gray 

2015 Firman F1000/Black 

2010 Ralph Firman F1000/Black 

Sponsor 

JDR racecars/Hoosier Tire

"Greene Trucking 

"hoosier tire 

"Black 

Slahor Racing 

Crestwood Metals 

Corsico Grand Prix 

Myself 

Castrol Edge 

Tollefsen Racing 

"Greisiger Motorsports 

STOR IT SELF STORAGE 

ChassisTools.com 

Waterfall Security Solution

Philly Motorsports 

"Pencils Plus 

CSI Leasing/EPCusa.com 

Master Mechanical Corp 

"Cruz Associates 

Cruz Associates Inc. 

Nu Hearing Centers 

Waterfall Security Solution

Sunrise Solar Solutions 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:17.336) for P1 by Jonathan Eriksen. 

Total Time of Race: 21:12.626 

Revised Car #18 number of laps and best time. 

Printed: 7/23/2017 11:00:48 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.775 

Avg. Speed 

87.015 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.336 

Best Spd 

104.738 

Best Lap by 

7 - Jonathan Eriksen 

Group 4 Official Race 1  *** Revised: 11:00am

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G4: FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:07:51 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 03:45 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]
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Pos 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

P2 

FA 

No. 

15 

38 

66 

Name 

Matt Miller 

David Dickerson 

Richard Zober 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 

Orland Park IL 

Wall NJ 

Croydon PA 

Member# 

362324 

417715 

187293 

Reg 

CHI 

SJR 

PHL 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2006 Swift 016.a/Black 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue 

2006 Swift 016a Mazda/Black/Green 

Sponsor 

LaundryRoom.Rent 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

Zober Industries Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:17.336) for P1 by Jonathan Eriksen. 

Total Time of Race: 21:12.626 

Revised Car #18 number of laps and best time. 

Printed: 7/23/2017 11:00:48 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.775 

Avg. Speed 

87.015 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.336 

Best Spd 

104.738 

Best Lap by 

7 - Jonathan Eriksen 

Group 4 Official Race 1  *** Revised: 11:00am

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G4: FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:07:51 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 03:45 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

7 

15 

77 

39 

49 

24 

16 

01 

19 

4 

73 

84 

11 

41 

93 

18 

08 

9 

53 

45 

1 

87 

111 

13 

57 

79 

139 

44 

88 

Name 

Jonathan Eriksen 

Matt Miller 

Alex Mayer 

Chris Fahan 

Naris Nilubol 

Lee Brahin 

William Goldkind 

Austin McCusker 

Peter Seabrook 

Chuck Moran 

Douglas Hertz 

John Dole 

Zane Gibbs 

glenn cordova 

Stephen Hamilton 

Tim Pierce 

Don Betterly 

Jason Slahor 

Alex Scaler 

Jonathan Corsico 

Kevin Boeckle 

Richard Franklin 

Mike Meyers 

Alex Tollefsen 

Joe Sammut 

Lee Rackley 

Todd Vanacore 

William Hoops 

Cory Derr 

Class 

P1 

FA 

FB 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FB 

FB 

FC 

FB 

FE 

FE 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FC 

Overall BestTm 

1:17.336 

1:17.451 

1:18.056 

1:18.758 

1:19.704 

1:19.913 

1:20.349 

1:20.959 

1:21.138 

1:21.267 

1:21.833 

1:22.337 

1:23.042 

1:23.054 

1:23.222 

1:23.491 

1:23.646 

1:23.923 

1:23.936 

1:24.006 

1:24.751 

1:24.812 

1:24.894 

1:24.966 

1:25.332 

1:25.480 

1:25.559 

1:25.590 

1:28.379 

In Session 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:18.545 

1:19.210 

1:18.355 

1:18.965 

1:20.433 

1:20.099 

1:22.368 

1:21.078 

1:21.489 

1:21.473 

1:22.215 

1:25.051 

1:25.661 

1:23.426 

1:23.472 

1:24.644 

1:24.066 

1:24.098 

1:24.404 

1:24.297 

1:25.105 

1:25.674 

1:25.067 

1:25.061 

1:25.411 

1:25.745 

1:25.605 

1:25.636 

1:29.772 

Nation. 

Northville NY 

Orland Park IL 

Harleysville PA 

Redding Center CT 

Bethesda MD 

Philadelphia PA 

Holbrook NY 

Glen Head NY 

Bridgeton NJ 

Oakton VA 

Mount Kisco NY 

Huntington ny 

Richmond VA 

Effort PA 

Incline Village NV 

Leland NC 

Mcadoo pa 

Ellicott City MD 

Flemington NJ 

Potomac MD 

Norwalk CT 

Wilmington NC 

Penfield NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Locust Valley   ny 

Clinton NC 

Ormond Beach FL 

Mountain Top PA 

portsmouth VA 

2006 Stohr WF1/Blue and White 

2006 Swift 016.a/Black 

2014 JDR JDR/White/blue 

2006 swift swift-mazda 016/wt-blue 

2008 SCCA Enterprises Stohr WF1/Black 

Ralt RT 41/ 

Swift 016/blk/silver/red 

2002 Van Diemen Vd01/Black 

2007 Stohr F1000/Red 

1999 Van Dieman RF99/Black/Red 

2015 Firman F1000/Black 

2015 Citroen f2000/gray 

2010 Ralph Firman F1000/Black 

2004 Van Diemen RF-04/Black   Blue 

2014 JDR 012/white 

2010 Firman RFR-1000/White 

"2012 RFR/Black 

2008 Citation F1000/Blk 

Van Diemen FE/Black/Orange 

2007 Van Diemen F. Enterprises/Black 

2008 Elan DB08/Blue 

2011 STOHR F1000/BLACK/ORANGE 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange 

1999 Van Diemen RF99/Gray 

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE/BLACK 

2008 Van Diemen FE/White/green/blk 

enterprise formula enterprise/red/white 

1999 Vandiemen RF99/Black 

1996 Van Diemen FC/white/blue 

Printed: 7/23/2017 10:55:34 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 4 Race 2 Grid

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G4: FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

G4 Race 2 Revised Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]
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Pos 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

No. 

10 

29 

86 

37 

38 

48 

66 

Name 

Keith McDonald 

Kelton Jago 

Eric Cruz 

Mahatru Krishnamurthy 

David Dickerson 

Craig Haltom 

Richard Zober 

Class 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FA 

Overall BestTm 

1:28.815 

1:29.134 

1:29.403 

1:29.556 

1:30.198 

1:31.973 

5:04.980 

In Session 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G4:Race 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

G3:Qualifying 1 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

2nd Overall Time 

1:29.773 

1:30.145 

1:29.670 

1:30.012 

1:33.277 

1:32.122 

Nation. 

Ranson WV 

Alexandria VA 

Barhamsville VA 

Wayne NJ 

Wall NJ 

Blountville TN 

Croydon PA 

2003 SCCA Enterprises P2/Blue 

SCCA Enterprises FE/Red / Blue 

2008 Van Diemen FE/Red 

Mazda Formula Enterprises/Blue 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue 

2003 Van Diemen FE/Black/white 

2006 Swift 016a Mazda/Black/Green 

Printed: 7/23/2017 10:55:34 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 4 Race 2 Grid

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G4: FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

G4 Race 2 Revised Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

3 

4 

1 

2 

2 

3 

5 

4 

5 

6 

7 

6 

5 

6 

7 

7 

8 

3 

8 

8 

9 

9 

10 

Class 

P1 

FB 

FA 

P1 

FB 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FC 

FE 

FA 

FE 

FE 

FB 

FE 

FC 

FB 

FB 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FC 

P1 

FE 

FB 

FE 

FB 

FE 

No. 

7 

77 

39 

24 

19 

01 

9 

4 

18 

41 

13 

53 

16 

45 

79 

111 

57 

44 

87 

1 

88 

37 

10 

86 

84 

08 

49 

48 

93 

139 

11 

29 

Name 

Jonathan Eriksen 

Alex Mayer 

Chris Fahan 

Lee Brahin 

Peter Seabrook 

Austin McCusker 

Jason Slahor 

Chuck Moran 

Tim Pierce 

glenn cordova 

Alex Tollefsen 

Alex Scaler 

William Goldkind 

Jonathan Corsico 

Lee Rackley 

Mike Meyers 

Joe Sammut 

William Hoops 

Richard Franklin 

Kevin Boeckle 

Cory Derr 

Mahatru Krishnamurthy 

Keith McDonald 

Eric Cruz 

John Dole 

Don Betterly 

Naris Nilubol 

Craig Haltom 

Stephen Hamilton 

Todd Vanacore 

Zane Gibbs 

Kelton Jago 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

14 

9 

7 

4 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

1:18.320 

1:19.009 

1:20.128 

1:19.268 

1:21.445 

1:20.587 

1:20.990 

1:21.460 

1:21.364 

1:23.526 

1:24.616 

1:24.738 

1:22.247 

1:24.476 

1:24.858 

1:23.478 

1:25.617 

1:26.467 

1:24.382 

1:24.271 

1:27.037 

1:28.913 

1:29.878 

1:30.144 

1:22.698 

1:23.902 

1:22.327 

1:31.660 

1:35.377 

1:29.335 

1:35.848 

Hometown 

Northville NY 

Harleysville PA 

Redding Center CT 

Philadelphia PA 

Bridgeton NJ 

Glen Head NY 

Ellicott City MD 

Oakton VA 

Leland NC 

Effort PA 

Brooklyn NY 

Flemington NJ 

Holbrook NY 

Potomac MD 

Clinton NC 

Penfield NY 

Locust Valley   ny 

Mountain Top PA 

Wilmington NC 

Norwalk CT 

portsmouth VA 

Wayne NJ 

Ranson WV 

Barhamsville VA 

Huntington ny 

Mcadoo pa 

Bethesda MD 

Blountville TN 

Incline Village NV 

Ormond Beach FL 

Richmond VA 

Alexandria VA 

Member# 

455645 

429327 

88837 

267024 

417669 

450819 

385468 

11434 

355686 

233441 

103626_5 

163644-3 

172121 

386638 

389981 

401836 

375321 

330974 

335262 

338320 

494648 

517891 

355346 

860 

219366 

442975 

469077 

403814 

443693 

437801 

404552 

461505 

Reg 

MHR 

PHL 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

ODR 

NCR 

NYR 

NER 

SJR 

NYR 

WDC 

NCR 

FLR 

NYR 

NEP 

NCR 

NER 

NEP 

NNJ 

WDC 

NCR 

NER 

NEP 

WDC 

ETR 

STL 

CFR 

WDC 

WDC 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2006 Stohr WF1/Blue and White 

2014 JDR JDR/White/blue 

2006 swift swift-mazda 016/wt-blue 

Ralt RT 41/ 

2007 Stohr F1000/Red 

2002 Van Diemen Vd01/Black 

2008 Citation F1000/Blk 

1999 Van Dieman RF99/Black/Red 

2010 Firman RFR-1000/White 

2004 Van Diemen RF-04/Black   Blue 

1999 Van Diemen RF99/Gray 

Van Diemen FE/Black/Orange 

Swift 016/blk/silver/red 

2007 Van Diemen F. Enterprises/Black 

2008 Van Diemen FE/White/green/blk 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange 

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE/BLACK 

1999 Vandiemen RF99/Black 

2011 STOHR F1000/BLACK/ORANGE 

2008 Elan DB08/Blue 

1996 Van Diemen FC/white/blue 

Mazda Formula Enterprises/Blue 

2003 SCCA Enterprises P2/Blue 

2008 Van Diemen FE/Red 

2015 Citroen f2000/gray 

"2012 RFR/Black 

2008 SCCA Enterprises Stohr WF1/Black 

2003 Van Diemen FE/Black/white 

2014 JDR 012/white 

enterprise formula enterprise/red/white 

2010 Ralph Firman F1000/Black 

SCCA Enterprises FE/Red / Blue 

Sponsor 

"Greene Trucking 

JDR racecars/Hoosier

"hoosier tire 

Slahor Racing 

Waterfall Security Sol

Tollefsen Racing 

ChassisTools.com 

Crestwood Metals 

Corsico Grand Prix 

Castrol Edge 

Philly Motorsports 

"Pencils Plus 

"Greisiger Motorsports 

Waterfall Security Sol

Myself 

Master Mechanical Corp 

"Cruz Associates 

"Black 

Nu Hearing Centers 

CSI Leasing/EPCusa.com 

STOR IT SELF STORAGE 

Cruz Associates Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 29:27.174 

Printed: 7/23/2017 3:11:46 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.517 

Avg. Speed 

100.839 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.320 

Best Spd 

103.422 

Best Lap by 

7 - Jonathan Eriksen 

Group 4 Official Race 2  Posted:  3:25pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G4: FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

G4:Race 2 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:23:46 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 01:15 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

FB 

P2 

FA 

No. 

15 

73 

38 

66 

Name 

Matt Miller 

Douglas Hertz 

David Dickerson 

Richard Zober 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 

Orland Park IL 

Mount Kisco NY 

Wall NJ 

Croydon PA 

Member# 

362324 

432471 

417715 

187293 

Reg 

CHI 

NYR 

SJR 

PHL 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2006 Swift 016.a/Black 

2015 Firman F1000/Black 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue 

2006 Swift 016a Mazda/Black/Green 

Sponsor 

LaundryRoom.Rent 

Sunrise Solar Solutions 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

Zober Industries Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 29:27.174 

Printed: 7/23/2017 3:11:46 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.517 

Avg. Speed 

100.839 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.320 

Best Spd 

103.422 

Best Lap by 

7 - Jonathan Eriksen 

Group 4 Official Race 2  Posted:  3:25pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G4: FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

G4:Race 2 FA/B/C/E/M,P1/2 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:23:46 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 01:15 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

1 

2 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

No. 

00 

88 

44 

27 

34 

98 

26 

50 

14 

57 

11 

7 

17 

188 

77 

75 

47 

78 

49 

45 

87 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Nick Leverone 

Tyler Kicera 

Peter Phillips 

Chris Ciufo 

Charlie Campbell 

Michael Tinis 

Ralle Rookey 

Amy Mills 

Paul Redante 

Kevin Ross 

David Ciufo 

Whitfield Gregg 

Michael LaMaina 

Agemiro de Paula 

Michael Collins 

Dmitry Zhilinsky 

Moisey Uretsky 

Joe Schubert 

Andrew Wickline 

David Beccaris 

Best Tm 

1:35.045 

1:35.322 

1:35.503 

1:35.541 

1:35.603 

1:35.833 

1:35.979 

1:36.103 

1:36.127 

1:36.365 

1:37.077 

1:37.288 

1:37.291 

1:37.311 

1:37.582 

1:37.874 

1:37.964 

1:38.116 

1:38.404 

1:43.599 

1:49.317 

Lap 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

3 

3 

8 

3 

3 

9 

11 

3 

3 

3 

5 

5 

9 

4 

12 

5 

Yr/Mk/Mdl/Clr 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/blk/orange 

2002 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda miata/purple/wht/blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/White 

2005 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Pink 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/MEATHEAD Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver/Red 

Mini cooper/Maroon 

2011 Honda fit/white 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

Mendon MA 

Manheim PA 

Lebanon PA 

Livonia NY 

Corry PA 

East Meadow NY 

Suffield CT 

BELLEVUE WA 

Ivyland PA 

Franklin TN 

Livonia NY 

Bellevue WA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Whitestone NY 

Woodbine MD 

Richboro PA 

New York NY 

Salt Lake City UT 

Brewerton NY 

Dallas PA 

Member# 

256244 

200602 

351549 

496725 

148770_5 

285427 

376362 

437290 

360169 

438475 

501142 

148770-1 

360035 

384683 

405651 

316827 

343885 

471189 

496988 

399228 

368148 

Reg 

NEP 

NER 

SUS 

SUS 

FLR 

MHR 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

PHL 

TEN 

FLR 

NYR 

SJR 

NYR 

WDC 

PHL 

NYR 

NER 

CNY 

NEP 

Sponsor 

Planet-miata.com 

Flatout Motorsports Inc 

Kessler Engineer

Emerson Oil 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/JPM 

Lizardos Engineering 

"Rossini Racing Product 

Flatout Motorsports 

Emerson Oil Co 

Flatout Motorsports 

LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 

"MEATHEAD Racing 

"Advantagemotorsports.com 

RP Performance 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS / EY 

Indian Summer Racing 

my own money 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/22/2017 12:24:59 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 5 Official Qualifying   Posted: 12:25pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G5: SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 11:13:34 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 11:20 AM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

2 

17 

18 

19 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

44 

88 

00 

50 

34 

27 

14 

26 

57 

7 

11 

17 

188 

47 

49 

78 

45 

87 

75 

77 

98 

Name 

Tyler Kicera 

Nick Leverone 

Marc Cefalo 

Ralle Rookey 

Chris Ciufo 

Peter Phillips 

Amy Mills 

Michael Tinis 

Paul Redante 

David Ciufo 

Kevin Ross 

Whitfield Gregg 

Michael LaMaina 

Dmitry Zhilinsky 

Joe Schubert 

Moisey Uretsky 

Andrew Wickline 

David Beccaris 

Michael Collins 

Agemiro de Paula 

Charlie Campbell 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:35.548 

1:35.204 

1:35.491 

1:35.726 

1:36.116 

1:36.762 

1:36.831 

1:37.438 

1:37.672 

1:37.673 

1:37.734 

1:38.197 

1:38.394 

1:38.462 

1:38.525 

1:40.059 

1:44.278 

1:47.129 

1:38.732 

1:39.201 

Hometown 

Manheim PA 

Mendon MA 

Swoyersville PA 

Suffield CT 

Livonia NY 

Lebanon PA 

BELLEVUE WA 

East Meadow NY 

Ivyland PA 

Livonia NY 

Franklin TN 

Bellevue WA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Richboro PA 

Salt Lake City UT 

New York NY 

Brewerton NY 

Dallas PA 

Woodbine MD 

Whitestone NY 

Corry PA 

Member# 

351549 

200602 

256244 

437290 

148770_5 

496725 

360169 

376362 

438475 

148770-1 

501142 

360035 

384683 

343885 

496988 

471189 

399228 

368148 

316827 

405651 

285427 

Reg 

SUS 

NER 

NEP 

NER 

FLR 

SUS 

NYR 

NYR 

PHL 

FLR 

TEN 

NYR 

SJR 

PHL 

NER 

NYR 

CNY 

NEP 

WDC 

NYR 

MHR 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

2002 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/blk/orange 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

2005 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Pink 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver/Red 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

Mini cooper/Maroon 

2011 Honda fit/white 

1999 Mazda Miata/MEATHEAD Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda miata/purple/wht/blk 

Sponsor 

Kessler Engineering | Flatout Motorsports | Carbotech 

Flatout Motorsports Inc 

Planet-miata.com 

"Rossini Racing Product 

Emerson Oil 

Flatout Motorsports 

Lizardos Engineering 

Emerson Oil Co 

Flatout Motorsports 

LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 

"Advantagemotorsports.com 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS / EY 

RP Performance 

Indian Summer Racing 

my own money 

"MEATHEAD Racing 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/JPM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  20:50.048 

Printed: 7/23/2017 8:38:32 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.165 

Avg. Speed 

84.237 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.204 

Best Spd 

85.080 

Best Lap by 

88 - Nick Leverone 

Group 5 Official Race 1  Posted: 5:20pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G5: SM,B-Spec 

G5:Race 1 SM,B-Spec 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:49:25 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 04:20 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

00 

88 

44 

27 

34 

50 

98 

26 

14 

57 

11 

7 

17 

188 

77 

75 

47 

78 

49 

45 

87 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Nick Leverone 

Tyler Kicera 

Peter Phillips 

Chris Ciufo 

Ralle Rookey 

Charlie Campbell 

Michael Tinis 

Amy Mills 

Paul Redante 

Kevin Ross 

David Ciufo 

Whitfield Gregg 

Michael LaMaina 

Agemiro de Paula 

Michael Collins 

Dmitry Zhilinsky 

Moisey Uretsky 

Joe Schubert 

Andrew Wickline 

David Beccaris 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Overall BestTm 

1:35.045 

1:35.204 

1:35.503 

1:35.541 

1:35.603 

1:35.726 

1:35.833 

1:35.979 

1:36.127 

1:36.365 

1:37.077 

1:37.288 

1:37.291 

1:37.311 

1:37.582 

1:37.874 

1:37.964 

1:38.116 

1:38.404 

1:43.599 

1:47.129 

In Session 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Race 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Race 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Qualifying 1 SM,B-Spec 

G5:Race 1 SM,B-Spec 

2nd Overall Time 

1:35.159 

1:35.347 

1:35.548 

1:35.805 

1:35.976 

1:35.757 

1:36.150 

1:36.265 

1:36.404 

1:36.711 

1:37.091 

1:37.426 

1:37.331 

1:37.358 

1:37.673 

1:37.947 

1:38.054 

1:38.227 

1:38.525 

1:43.617 

1:48.814 

Nation. 

Swoyersville PA 

Mendon MA 

Manheim PA 

Lebanon PA 

Livonia NY 

Suffield CT 

Corry PA 

East Meadow NY 

BELLEVUE WA 

Ivyland PA 

Franklin TN 

Livonia NY 

Bellevue WA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Whitestone NY 

Woodbine MD 

Richboro PA 

New York NY 

Salt Lake City UT 

Brewerton NY 

Dallas PA 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/blk/orange 

2002 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2005 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda miata/purple/wht/blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Pink 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/MEATHEAD Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver/Red 

Mini cooper/Maroon 

2011 Honda fit/white 

Printed: 7/22/2017 6:32:45 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 5 Race 2 Grid

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G5: SM,B-Spec 

G5 Race 2 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

16 

17 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

No. 

00 

44 

88 

34 

27 

50 

14 

57 

26 

11 

17 

06 

188 

78 

49 

45 

47 

7 

98 

77 

75 

87 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Tyler Kicera 

Nick Leverone 

Chris Ciufo 

Peter Phillips 

Ralle Rookey 

Amy Mills 

Paul Redante 

Michael Tinis 

Kevin Ross 

Whitfield Gregg 

James DeFinnis 

Michael LaMaina 

Moisey Uretsky 

Joe Schubert 

Andrew Wickline 

Dmitry Zhilinsky 

David Ciufo 

Charlie Campbell 

Agemiro de Paula 

Michael Collins 

David Beccaris 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

18 

12 

Best Tm 

1:35.767 

1:35.845 

1:35.953 

1:36.654 

1:36.322 

1:36.943 

1:36.987 

1:37.217 

1:37.917 

1:37.445 

1:37.993 

1:37.938 

1:37.888 

1:37.928 

1:38.650 

1:43.807 

1:38.994 

1:37.424 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

Manheim PA 

Mendon MA 

Livonia NY 

Lebanon PA 

Suffield CT 

BELLEVUE WA 

Ivyland PA 

East Meadow NY 

Franklin TN 

Bellevue WA 

Shavertown PA 

Oaklyn NJ 

New York NY 

Salt Lake City UT 

Brewerton NY 

Richboro PA 

Livonia NY 

Corry PA 

Whitestone NY 

Woodbine MD 

Dallas PA 

Member# 

256244 

351549 

200602 

148770_5 

496725 

437290 

360169 

438475 

376362 

501142 

360035 

464375 

384683 

471189 

496988 

399228 

343885 

148770-1 

285427 

405651 

316827 

368148 

Reg 

NEP 

SUS 

NER 

FLR 

SUS 

NER 

NYR 

PHL 

NYR 

TEN 

NYR 

SJR 

NYR 

NER 

CNY 

PHL 

FLR 

MHR 

NYR 

WDC 

NEP 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

2002 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/blk/orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

2005 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Pink 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda miata/blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver/Red 

Mini cooper/Maroon 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda miata/purple/wht/blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/MEATHEAD Blue 

2011 Honda fit/white 

Sponsor 

Planet-miata.com 

Kessler Engineering | Flatout Motorsports | Carbotech 

Flatout Motorsports Inc 

Emerson Oil 

"Rossini Racing Product 

Flatout Motorsports 

Lizardos Engineering 

Flatout Motorsports 

Back Mountain Dental/Planet Miata 

LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 

RP Performance 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS / EY 

Indian Summer Racing 

"Advantagemotorsports.com 

Emerson Oil Co 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/JPM 

"MEATHEAD Racing 

my own money 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  35:30.261 

Printed: 7/23/2017 3:35:59 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.457 

Avg. Speed 

83.652 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.767 

Best Spd 

84.580 

Best Lap by 

00 - Marc Cefalo 

Group 5 Official Race 2  Posted:  3:35pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G5: SM,B-Spec 

G5:Race 2 SM,B-Spec 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:16:07 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 02:05 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

No. 

32 

33 

38 

39 

99 

17 

14 

57 

06 

77 

43 

09 

199 

08 

07 

34 

54 

4 

01 

25 

56 

55 

59 

10 

5 

51 

30 

86 

31 

Name 

Steven Sammut 

David Anzalone 

David Dickerson 

Max King 

Greg Obadia 

Scott Rettich 

Denny Stripling 

Joe Sammut 

Kevin Gauntt 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Mark Vultaggio 

Matthew Polk 

Steven Minkon 

Pete LaMaina 

David Jacobs 

Herb Sweeney IV 

Mike Thomas 

Joseph Wolf 

Chris Current 

Kyle Robertson 

Jason Pintar 

Tom Goodhart 

Steven Spano 

James Turner 

Todd Vanacore 

Charles Turner 

Steven Thomas 

Frank Vultaggio 

Bruce Kromminga 

Best Tm 

1:28.641 

1:28.674 

1:28.870 

1:28.997 

1:29.007 

1:29.039 

1:29.153 

1:29.233 

1:29.379 

1:29.551 

1:29.626 

1:29.816 

1:30.028 

1:30.036 

1:30.049 

1:30.088 

1:30.134 

1:30.149 

1:30.314 

1:30.684 

1:30.761 

1:32.250 

1:33.088 

1:33.983 

1:31.640 

1:32.011 

1:34.325 

1:34.369 

1:34.936 

Lap 

12 

12 

7 

15 

13 

12 

10 

5 

14 

6 

6 

6 

11 

8 

13 

6 

9 

6 

5 

8 

4 

10 

12 

2 

12 

9 

12 

11 

5 

Yr/Mk/Mdl/Clr 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3/Blue/ Black 

Spec Racer Ford3/Red 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue 

2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/Yellow 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/White G 

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/white/blue G3 

2003 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Red/White/Black 

1987 Spec Racer Ford/black/red 

1997 SCCA Enterprises srf/red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Blue 

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Purple 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

Ford SRF/Silver / Purple 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White D 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/White 

1990 Spec Racer Ford SRF3/RED 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Black/Red 

2005 Ford SRF/WHITE 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/White 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue & Black 

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black 

1999 SCCA Enterprises Srf3/Silver 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SPEC RACER FORD/WHITE 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF2/Blue 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Red 

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Black 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Green 

Hometown 

Locust Valley NY 

Glen Head NY 

Wall NJ 

Franklinville NJ 

Bethesda MD 

Columbus OH 

McKinney TX 

Locust Valley   ny 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Johnstown NY 

Swiftwater PA 

Gibson Is MD 

Schwenksville PA 

Sicklerville NJ 

Bethesda MD 

Arlington MA 

Marlton NJ 

East Nassau NY 

Silver Spring MD 

Woolwich NJ 

Flemington NJ 

Highland Park NJ 

Dryden NY 

Manakin Sabot VA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Montpelier VA 

Marlton NJ 

Apalachin NY 

Millersville MD 

Member# 

421681 

435522 

417715 

419946 

324298 

355725 

219463 

375321 

420661 

307933 

401910 

287593 

453027 

381754 

419592 

273550 

405469 

347865 

209758 

404145 

448077 

449171 

433994 

508649 

437801 

506430 

390169 

386209 

178364 

Reg 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

OVR 

Tex 

NYR 

SJR 

MHR 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

SJR 

NNJ 

WDC 

GLN 

WDC 

CFR 

WDC 

SJR 

GLN 

WDC 

Sponsor 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

"DeNovo Group Inc. 

ElginRacing 

"Alliance Autosport 

Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed Motorsports 

PENCILS PLUS 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Dry Gear Solutions 

MSI DFAT Services 

Calhoun Agency & Eastern Sign Tech 

ElginRacing 

Sweeney Racing 

"Triple-T Cutting Tools 

Alliance Autosport 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Robertson Construction 

Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Southeast Spec Racer 

south east spec racer 

Southeast Spec Racer/PCS 

"Triple-T Cutting Tools 

Dinosaur Racing 

Dog Gone Racing 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/22/2017 12:48:01 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 6 Official Qualifying   Posted: 12:55pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G6: SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 11:45:52 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 11:55 AM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]
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Pos 

30 

PIC 

6 

Class 

SRF 

No. 

02 

Name 

Raymond R. Moser 

Best Tm 

1:35.836 

Lap 

12 

Yr/Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Srf SRF/blue/silver 

Hometown 

Red Bank NJ 

Member# 

277445 

Reg 

NNJ 

Sponsor 

Moser Taboada 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/22/2017 12:48:01 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 6 Official Qualifying   Posted: 12:55pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G6: SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 11:45:52 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 11:55 AM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

1 

21 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

22 

23 

24 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

32 

39 

17 

57 

38 

33 

14 

99 

06 

43 

08 

4 

199 

07 

54 

56 

77 

01 

59 

55 

5 

10 

51 

86 

30 

31 

02 

34 

09 

25 

Name 

Steven Sammut 

Max King 

Scott Rettich 

Joe Sammut 

David Dickerson 

David Anzalone 

Denny Stripling 

Greg Obadia 

Kevin Gauntt 

Mark Vultaggio 

Pete LaMaina 

Joseph Wolf 

Steven Minkon 

David Jacobs 

Mike Thomas 

Jason Pintar 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Chris Current 

Steven Spano 

Tom Goodhart 

Todd Vanacore 

James Turner 

Charles Turner 

Frank Vultaggio 

Steven Thomas 

Bruce Kromminga 

Raymond R. Moser 

Herb Sweeney IV 

Matthew Polk 

Kyle Robertson 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:29.149 

1:29.331 

1:29.277 

1:29.411 

1:29.587 

1:29.675 

1:29.397 

1:29.270 

1:30.898 

1:30.661 

1:30.255 

1:30.869 

1:30.970 

1:31.222 

1:30.921 

1:30.877 

1:30.600 

1:31.045 

1:32.968 

1:33.121 

1:32.502 

1:34.898 

1:33.754 

1:34.805 

1:34.405 

1:35.226 

1:35.516 

1:37.204 

1:37.559 

Hometown 

Locust Valley NY 

Franklinville NJ 

Columbus OH 

Locust Valley   ny 

Wall NJ 

Glen Head NY 

McKinney TX 

Bethesda MD 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Swiftwater PA 

Sicklerville NJ 

East Nassau NY 

Schwenksville PA 

Bethesda MD 

Marlton NJ 

Flemington NJ 

Johnstown NY 

Silver Spring MD 

Dryden NY 

Highland Park NJ 

Ormond Beach FL 

Manakin Sabot VA 

Montpelier VA 

Apalachin NY 

Marlton NJ 

Millersville MD 

Red Bank NJ 

Arlington MA 

Gibson Is MD 

Woolwich NJ 

Member# 

421681 

419946 

355725 

375321 

417715 

435522 

219463 

324298 

420661 

401910 

381754 

347865 

453027 

419592 

405469 

448077 

307933 

209758 

433994 

449171 

437801 

508649 

506430 

386209 

390169 

178364 

277445 

273550 

287593 

404145 

Reg 

NYR 

SJR 

OVR 

NYR 

SJR 

NYR 

Tex 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

NNJ 

MHR 

WDC 

GLN 

WDC 

CFR 

WDC 

WDC 

GLN 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NER 

WDC 

SJR 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3/Blue/ Black 

2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/Yellow 

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/white/blue G3 

1987 Spec Racer Ford/black/red 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue 

Spec Racer Ford3/Red 

2003 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Red/White/Black 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/White G 

1997 SCCA Enterprises srf/red 

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Blue 

Ford SRF/Silver / Purple 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White D 

1990 Spec Racer Ford SRF3/RED 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Black/Red 

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue & Black 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SPEC RACER FORD/WHITE 

1999 SCCA Enterprises Srf3/Silver 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF2/Blue 

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Black 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Red 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Green 

Srf SRF/blue/silver 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/White 

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Purple 

2005 Ford SRF/WHITE 

Sponsor 

"DeNovo Group Inc. 

"Alliance Autosport 

PENCILS PLUS 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed Motorsports 

ElginRacing 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Dry Gear Solutions 

Calhoun Agency & Eastern Sign Tech 

Alliance Autosport 

ElginRacing 

"Triple-T Cutting Tools 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

south east spec racer 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Southeast Spec Racer/PCS 

Dinosaur Racing 

"Triple-T Cutting Tools 

Dog Gone Racing 

Moser Taboada 

Sweeney Racing 

MSI DFAT Services 

Robertson Construction 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  19:31.177 

Printed: 7/23/2017 12:20:14 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.506 

Avg. Speed 

89.910 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.149 

Best Spd 

90.859 

Best Lap by 

32 - Steven Sammut 

Group 6 Official Race 2  Posted:  12:15pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G6: SRF, SRF3 

G6:Race 1 SRF, SRF3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:20:41 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 04:55 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

32 

33 

38 

39 

99 

17 

14 

57 

06 

77 

43 

09 

199 

08 

07 

34 

54 

4 

01 

25 

56 

5 

51 

55 

59 

10 

30 

86 

31 

Name 

Steven Sammut 

David Anzalone 

David Dickerson 

Max King 

Greg Obadia 

Scott Rettich 

Denny Stripling 

Joe Sammut 

Kevin Gauntt 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Mark Vultaggio 

Matthew Polk 

Steven Minkon 

Pete LaMaina 

David Jacobs 

Herb Sweeney IV 

Mike Thomas 

Joseph Wolf 

Chris Current 

Kyle Robertson 

Jason Pintar 

Todd Vanacore 

Charles Turner 

Tom Goodhart 

Steven Spano 

James Turner 

Steven Thomas 

Frank Vultaggio 

Bruce Kromminga 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:28.641 

1:28.674 

1:28.870 

1:28.997 

1:29.007 

1:29.039 

1:29.153 

1:29.233 

1:29.379 

1:29.551 

1:29.626 

1:29.816 

1:30.028 

1:30.036 

1:30.049 

1:30.088 

1:30.134 

1:30.149 

1:30.314 

1:30.684 

1:30.761 

1:31.640 

1:32.011 

1:32.250 

1:32.968 

1:33.983 

1:34.325 

1:34.369 

1:34.936 

In Session 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Race 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

G6:Qualifying 1 SRF, SRF3 

2nd Overall Time 

1:28.684 

1:29.055 

1:29.239 

1:29.019 

1:29.015 

1:29.269 

1:29.291 

1:29.372 

1:30.224 

1:29.609 

1:29.656 

1:29.923 

1:30.210 

1:30.255 

1:30.250 

1:30.199 

1:30.311 

1:30.281 

1:30.329 

1:30.765 

1:30.877 

1:31.711 

1:32.322 

1:32.756 

1:32.994 

1:34.526 

1:34.351 

1:34.557 

1:35.052 

Nation. 

Locust Valley NY 

Glen Head NY 

Wall NJ 

Franklinville NJ 

Bethesda MD 

Columbus OH 

McKinney TX 

Locust Valley   ny 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Johnstown NY 

Swiftwater PA 

Gibson Is MD 

Schwenksville PA 

Sicklerville NJ 

Bethesda MD 

Arlington MA 

Marlton NJ 

East Nassau NY 

Silver Spring MD 

Woolwich NJ 

Flemington NJ 

Ormond Beach FL 

Montpelier VA 

Highland Park NJ 

Dryden NY 

Manakin Sabot VA 

Marlton NJ 

Apalachin NY 

Millersville MD 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3/Blue/ Black 

Spec Racer Ford3/Red 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue 

2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/Yellow 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/White G 

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/white/blue G3 

2003 SCCA Enterprises Spe

1987 Spec Racer Ford/black/red 

1997 SCCA Enterprises srf/red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Blue 

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Purple 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

Ford SRF/Silver / Purple 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White D 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/White 

1990 Spec Racer Ford SRF3/RED 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Black/Red 

2005 Ford SRF/WHITE 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/White 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SPEC RACER FORD/WHITE 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF2/Blue 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue & Black 

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black 

1999 SCCA Enterprises Srf3/Silver 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Red 

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Black 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Green 

Printed: 7/23/2017 12:19:21 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 6 Race 2 Grid

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G6: SRF, SRF3 

G6 Race 2 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]
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Pos 

30 

No. 

02 

Name 

Raymond R. Moser 

Class 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:35.516 

In Session 

G6:Race 1 SRF, SRF3 

2nd Overall Time 

1:35.729 

Nation. 

Red Bank NJ Srf SRF/blue/silver 

Printed: 7/23/2017 12:19:21 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 6 Race 2 Grid

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G6: SRF, SRF3 

G6 Race 2 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Not qualified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

1 

2 

20 

21 

3 

4 

5 

6 

22 

23 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

17 

99 

32 

38 

57 

O6 

77 

34 

4 

O7 

43 

O8 

54 

199 

56 

25 

39 

O1 

55 

5 

51 

59 

10 

86 

30 

31 

O2 

14 

33 

O9 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Greg Obadia 

Steven Sammut 

David Dickerson 

Joe Sammut 

Kevin Gauntt 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Herb Sweeney IV 

Joseph Wolf 

David Jacobs 

Mark Vultaggio 

Pete LaMaina 

Mike Thomas 

Steven Minkon 

Jason Pintar 

Kyle Robertson 

Max King 

Chris Current 

Tom Goodhart 

Todd Vanacore 

Charles Turner 

Steven Spano 

James Turner 

Frank Vultaggio 

Steven Thomas 

Bruce Kromminga 

Raymond R. Moser 

Denny Stripling 

David Anzalone 

Matthew Polk 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

15 

Total Tm 

36:45.763 

36:45.849 

36:48.565 

36:52.766 

37:03.631 

37:03.876 

37:14.458 

37:17.098 

37:17.418 

37:19.092 

37:19.243 

37:23.280 

37:24.068 

37:27.133 

37:32.659 

37:45.904 

37:48.019 

37:49.118 

38:18.742 

38:19.839 

36:52.339 

37:00.082 

37:32.168 

37:34.296 

37:34.872 

38:00.159 

36:47.049 

28:51.003 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Bethesda MD 

Locust Valley NY 

Wall NJ 

Locust Valley   ny 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Johnstown NY 

Arlington MA 

East Nassau NY 

Bethesda MD 

Swiftwater PA 

Sicklerville NJ 

Marlton NJ 

Schwenksville PA 

Flemington NJ 

Woolwich NJ 

Franklinville NJ 

Silver Spring MD 

Highland Park NJ 

Ormond Beach FL 

Montpelier VA 

Dryden NY 

Manakin Sabot VA 

Apalachin NY 

Marlton NJ 

Millersville MD 

Red Bank NJ 

McKinney TX 

Glen Head NY 

Gibson Is MD 

Member_ID 

355725 

324298 

421681 

417715 

375321 

420661 

307933 

273550 

347865 

419592 

401910 

381754 

405469 

453027 

448077 

404145 

419946 

209758 

449171 

437801 

506430 

433994 

508649 

386209 

390169 

178364 

277445 

219463 

435522 

287593 

Region 

OVR 

WDC 

NYR 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

NNJ 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

CFR 

WDC 

GLN 

WDC 

GLN 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

Tex 

NYR 

WDC 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/white/blue G3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/White G 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3/Blue/ Black 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue 

1987 Spec Racer Ford/black/red 

1997 SCCA Enterprises srf/red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White D 

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Blue 

Ford SRF/Silver / Purple 

1990 Spec Racer Ford SRF3/RED 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/White 

2005 Ford SRF/WHITE 

2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue/Yellow 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Black/Red 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue & Black 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SPEC RACER FORD/WHITE 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF2/Blue 

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black 

1999 SCCA Enterprises Srf3/Silver 

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Black 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Red 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Green 

Srf SRF/blue/silver 

2003 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Red/White/Black 

Spec Racer Ford3/Red 

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Purple 

Sponsor 

"Alliance Autosport 

ElginRacing 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

PENCILS PLUS 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Sweeney Racing 

Alliance Autosport 

ElginRacing 

Dry Gear Solutions 

Calhoun Agency & Eastern Sign Tech 

"Triple-T Cutting Tools 

Robertson Construction 

"DeNovo Group Inc. 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

south east spec racer 

Southeast Spec Racer/PCS 

Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Dinosaur Racing 

"Triple-T Cutting Tools 

Dog Gone Racing 

Moser Taboada 

Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed Motorsports 

MSI DFAT Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  36:45.763 

Printed: 7/26/2017 9:27:09 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.086 

Avg. Speed 

80.788 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.917 

Best Speed 

91.096 

Best Lap by 

38 - David Dickerson 

Group 6 Official Race 2  Posted:  4:50pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G6: SRF, SRF3 

G6:Race 2 SRF, SRF3 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:07:06 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 02:55 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

7 

9 

8 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

AS 

No. 

19x 

89 

7 

77 

64 

99 

60 

76 

23 

19 

78 

38 

95 

54 

123 

52 

56 

58 

87 

20 

85 

06 

84 

53 

50 

165 

9 

Name 

Kerry Hitt 

Scott Quaile 

Timothy Rubright 

Preston Calvert 

Kevin Allen 

larry lepurage 

Tony Stefanon 

Chris Durbin 

Hugh Stewart 

Adrian Wlostowski 

Andrew Entwistle 

James Candelaria 

Ron Landis 

Amy Aquilante 

JONATHAN VASQUEZ 

Jeannette Udwary 

John Heinricy 

Beth Aquilante 

Stephen Ott 

James Jost 

Matt Naegle 

Rick Ricker 

Anthony Hartz 

CJ Moses 

Joseph Foglia 

Eric Thompson 

Mark Wheaton 

Best Tm 

1:19.755 

1:21.568 

1:22.784 

1:22.920 

1:24.281 

1:24.598 

1:25.649 

1:25.799 

1:27.107 

1:27.132 

1:27.336 

1:28.981 

1:30.211 

1:30.835 

1:30.944 

1:32.662 

1:33.088 

1:33.503 

1:34.332 

1:35.405 

1:38.678 

1:40.563 

1:43.637 

1:44.157 

1:44.635 

1:57.465 

3:34.091 

Lap 

6 

7 

7 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

7 

6 

4 

6 

6 

5 

4 

7 

4 

7 

6 

7 

3 

3 

6 

2 

2 

2 

6 

Yr/Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Cadillac CTS-V/White Blue Red 

Chevrolet Camaro/Orange 

2016 Ford MUSTANG/ORANGE 

2010 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

Nissan 300ZX/Red/White/Blue 

2016 Chevrolet corvette/yellow 

2015 Cadillac CTS V/Black 

2013 Ford Boss 302R/White 

2003 BMW M3/White/red 

2010 Chevrolet corvette gs/black 

2013 Ford MustangBoss302R/Black 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Blue 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

2002 Pontiac Firebird/Blue 

2008 BMW 135I/Gray 

Chevrolet Corvette/Blackrose/Silve 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro/Blue 

2002 Pontiac Firebird/Blue 

1986 Ford Mustang/Silver 

1988 Ford Mustang/Red 

Chevrolet Camaro/White/Red/Aqua 

2004 Toyota Celica/White 

1985 Ford Mustang GT/Red 

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX/Black/Silver 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1988 Toyota ST165/WHITE 

1995 Ford Mustang/Orange 

Hometown 

HARRISBURG PA 

Copake Falls NY 

Kutztown PA 

Potomac MD 

Anderson SC 

Maspeth NY 

Shermans Dale PA 

South Park PA 

Milford CT 

Maspeth NY 

Katonah NY 

Hillsborough NJ 

Reading PA 

Phoenixville PA 

Port Washington NY 

Cape Coral FL 

Clarkston MI 

Alexandria VA 

Pennsburg PA 

Allentown PA 

Phoenixville PA 

Waterford VA 

Pennsburg PA 

Nokesville VA 

Hackettstown NJ 

Aberdeen NJ 

Easthampton MA 

Member# 

352220 

63911 

405374 

450614 

208280 

511180 

237202 

355734 

342745 

441736 

481741 

512852 

389970 

337841 

342746 

250931 

106078 

315040 

438445 

427812 

190119 

123738 

478293 

325577 

213448 

333801 

379007 

Reg 

SUS 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

Bucc 

NYR 

WDC 

SWV 

NER 

NYR 

Tex 

NNJ 

BMR 

PHL 

NYR 

MHR 

DET 

PHL 

PHL 

PHL 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

NCR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NER 

Sponsor 

Advanced Composite Products. 

Davis Auto Body 

BLUE KNOB AUTO .COM 

"Calvert Dynamics 

Catfishracing 

"Hawk 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

F.A.S.T. Auto 

"HellHound Motorsports 

WhipTail 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

JVR Performance 

"Spina Bifida Assoc of NE NY 

Hoosier/Mobil/Hawk 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

Steve mOTTorsports 

"Jost Iron Works 

Rheumatism Racing 

Toyota/Blue Ridge Racewerkes 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/AMS/Carbotech/ODM 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS 

Vortex Motors 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

Car #9 Loss of qualifying time per GCR 6-1.1.B 

Printed: 7/22/2017 1:50:07 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 7 Official Qualifying   Posted: 1:50pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G7:GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Qualifying 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 12:24:18 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 12:30 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

6 

6 

3 

4 

5 

1 

7 

6 

2 

7 

7 

8 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

AS 

GT1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

No. 

19 

7 

89 

99 

77 

60 

76 

119 

23 

95 

54 

78 

87 

52 

165 

67 

9 

20 

06 

50 

84 

64 

123 

58 

38 

56 

85 

53 

Name 

Kerry Hitt 

Timothy Rubright 

Scott Quaile 

larry lepurage 

Preston Calvert 

Tony Stefanon 

Chris Durbin 

Adrian Wlostowski 

Hugh Stewart 

Ron Landis 

Amy Aquilante 

Andrew Entwistle 

Stephen Ott 

Jeannette Udwary 

Eric Thompson 

Patrick Madden 

Mark Wheaton 

James Jost 

Rick Ricker 

Joseph Foglia 

Anthony Hartz 

Kevin Allen 

JONATHAN VASQUEZ 

Beth Aquilante 

James Candelaria 

John Heinricy 

Matt Naegle 

CJ Moses 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

9 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

1:21.422 

1:21.357 

1:21.227 

1:22.814 

1:22.071 

1:26.246 

1:26.145 

1:26.352 

1:27.097 

1:29.721 

1:30.526 

1:27.570 

1:31.859 

1:31.550 

1:31.553 

1:33.135 

1:34.587 

1:35.057 

1:35.365 

1:41.583 

1:43.350 

1:26.327 

1:30.982 

1:33.111 

1:29.150 

1:37.005 

Hometown 

HARRISBURG PA 

Kutztown PA 

Copake Falls NY 

Maspeth NY 

Potomac MD 

Shermans Dale PA 

South Park PA 

Maspeth NY 

Milford CT 

Reading PA 

Phoenixville PA 

Katonah NY 

Pennsburg PA 

Cape Coral FL 

Aberdeen NJ 

Titusville PA 

Easthampton MA 

Allentown PA 

Waterford VA 

Hackettstown NJ 

Pennsburg PA 

Anderson SC 

Port Washington NY 

Alexandria VA 

Hillsborough NJ 

Clarkston MI 

Phoenixville PA 

Nokesville VA 

Member# 

352220 

405374 

63911 

511180 

450614 

237202 

355734 

441736 

342745 

389970 

337841 

481741 

438445 

250931 

333801 

493091 

379007 

427812 

123738 

213448 

478293 

208280 

342746 

315040 

512852 

106078 

190119 

325577 

Reg 

SUS 

WDC 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

SWV 

NYR 

NER 

BMR 

PHL 

Tex 

PHL 

MHR 

NNJ 

OVR 

NER 

PHL 

NER 

NNJ 

PHL 

Bucc 

NYR 

PHL 

NNJ 

DET 

PHL 

NCR 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Cadillac CTS-V/White Blue Red 

2016 Ford MUSTANG/ORANGE 

Chevrolet Camaro/Orange 

2016 Chevrolet corvette/yellow 

2010 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

2015 Cadillac CTS V/Black 

2013 Ford Boss 302R/White 

2010 Chevrolet corvette gs/black 

2003 BMW M3/White/red 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

2002 Pontiac Firebird/Blue 

2013 Ford MustangBoss302R/Black 

1986 Ford Mustang/Silver 

Chevrolet Corvette/Blackrose/Silve 

1988 Toyota ST165/WHITE 

2009 Ford mustang/orange 

1995 Ford Mustang/Orange 

1988 Ford Mustang/Red 

2004 Toyota Celica/White 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1985 Ford Mustang GT/Red 

Nissan 300ZX/Red/White/Blue 

2008 BMW 135I/Gray 

2002 Pontiac Firebird/Blue 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Blue 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro/Blue 

Chevrolet Camaro/White/Red/Aqua 

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX/Black/Silver 

Sponsor 

Advanced Composite Products. 

BLUE KNOB AUTO .COM 

Davis Auto Body 

"Calvert Dynamics 

Catfishracing 

"Hawk 

F.A.S.T. Auto 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

"HellHound Motorsports 

Steve mOTTorsports 

"Spina Bifida Assoc of NE NY 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS 

Vortex Motors 

"Jost Iron Works 

Toyota/Blue Ridge Racewerkes 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

JVR Performance 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

WhipTail 

Hoosier/Mobil/Hawk 

Rheumatism Racing 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/AMS/Carbotech/ODM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:22.071) for GT2 by Preston Calvert. 

Total Time of Race:  20:51.461 

Printed: 7/23/2017 8:43:03 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.006 

Avg. Speed 

84.142 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.227 

Best Spd 

99.721 

Best Lap by 

89 - Scott Quaile 

Group 7 Official Race 1  Posted: 8:45am

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G7:GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:59:39 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 05:30 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

19 

89 

7 

77 

99 

64 

60 

76 

119 

23 

78 

38 

95 

54 

123 

52 

165 

87 

56 

58 

67 

9 

20 

06 

85 

50 

84 

53 

Name 

Kerry Hitt 

Scott Quaile 

Timothy Rubright 

Preston Calvert 

larry lepurage 

Kevin Allen 

Tony Stefanon 

Chris Durbin 

Adrian Wlostowski 

Hugh Stewart 

Andrew Entwistle 

James Candelaria 

Ron Landis 

Amy Aquilante 

JONATHAN VASQUEZ 

Jeannette Udwary 

Eric Thompson 

Stephen Ott 

John Heinricy 

Beth Aquilante 

Patrick Madden 

Mark Wheaton 

James Jost 

Rick Ricker 

Matt Naegle 

Joseph Foglia 

Anthony Hartz 

CJ Moses 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

T1 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.755 

1:21.227 

1:21.357 

1:22.071 

1:22.814 

1:24.281 

1:25.649 

1:25.799 

1:26.352 

1:27.097 

1:27.336 

1:28.981 

1:29.721 

1:30.526 

1:30.944 

1:31.550 

1:31.553 

1:31.859 

1:33.088 

1:33.111 

1:33.135 

1:34.587 

1:35.057 

1:35.365 

1:38.678 

1:41.583 

1:43.350 

1:44.157 

In Session 

G7:Qualifying 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Qualifying 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Qualifying 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Qualifying 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Qualifying 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Qualifying 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Qualifying 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Qualifying 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Qualifying 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Qualifying 1 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:20.612 

1:21.807 

1:21.421 

1:22.619 

1:23.078 

1:24.371 

1:26.246 

1:26.062 

1:26.489 

1:27.291 

1:27.570 

1:29.150 

1:29.814 

1:30.536 

1:30.982 

1:31.580 

1:31.694 

1:32.172 

1:34.005 

1:33.713 

1:33.391 

1:35.106 

1:35.097 

1:35.672 

1:39.856 

1:41.793 

1:44.358 

2:08.804 

Nation. 

HARRISBURG PA 

Copake Falls NY 

Kutztown PA 

Potomac MD 

Maspeth NY 

Anderson SC 

Shermans Dale PA 

South Park PA 

Maspeth NY 

Milford CT 

Katonah NY 

Hillsborough NJ 

Reading PA 

Phoenixville PA 

Port Washington NY 

Cape Coral FL 

Aberdeen NJ 

Pennsburg PA 

Clarkston MI 

Alexandria VA 

Titusville PA 

Easthampton MA 

Allentown PA 

Waterford VA 

Phoenixville PA 

Hackettstown NJ 

Pennsburg PA 

Nokesville VA 

Cadillac CTS-V/White Blue Red 

Chevrolet Camaro/Orange 

2016 Ford MUSTANG/ORANGE 

2010 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

2016 Chevrolet corvette/yellow 

Nissan 300ZX/Red/White/Blue 

2015 Cadillac CTS V/Black 

2013 Ford Boss 302R/White 

2010 Chevrolet corvette gs/black 

2003 BMW M3/White/red 

2013 Ford MustangBoss302R/Black 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Blue 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

2002 Pontiac Firebird/Blue 

2008 BMW 135I/Gray 

Chevrolet Corvette/Blackrose/Silve 

1988 Toyota ST165/WHITE 

1986 Ford Mustang/Silver 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro/Blue 

2002 Pontiac Firebird/Blue 

2009 Ford mustang/orange 

1995 Ford Mustang/Orange 

1988 Ford Mustang/Red 

2004 Toyota Celica/White 

Chevrolet Camaro/White/Red/Aqua 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1985 Ford Mustang GT/Red 

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX/Black/Silver 

Printed: 7/23/2017 8:56:13 AM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Group 7 Race 2 Grid

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G7:GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

Group 7 Race 2 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

No. 

19 

89 

7 

77 

60 

76 

23 

38 

54 

95 

87 

67 

20 

58 

9 

84 

56 

85 

50 

99 

64 

O6 

53 

78 

119 

123 

165 

52 

Name 

Kerry Hitt 

Scott Quaile 

Timothy Rubright 

Preston Calvert 

Tony Stefanon 

Chris Durbin 

Hugh Stewart 

James Candelaria 

Amy Aquilante 

Ron Landis 

Stephen Ott 

Patrick Madden 

James Jost 

Beth Aquilante 

Mark Wheaton 

Anthony Hartz 

John Heinricy 

Matt Naegle 

Joseph Foglia 

larry lepurage 

Kevin Allen 

Rick Ricker 

CJ Moses 

Andrew Entwistle 

Adrian Wlostowski 

JONATHAN VASQUEZ 

Eric Thompson 

Jeannette Udwary 

Laps Total Tm 

0.000 

0.152 

0.254 

0.615 

0.753 

0.981 

1.227 

1.446 

1.604 

1.617 

1.756 

1.958 

2.197 

2.259 

2.403 

3.067 

1.942 

Hometown 

HARRISBURG PA 

Copake Falls NY 

Kutztown PA 

Potomac MD 

Shermans Dale PA 

South Park PA 

Milford CT 

Hillsborough NJ 

Phoenixville PA 

Reading PA 

Pennsburg PA 

Titusville PA 

Allentown PA 

Alexandria VA 

Easthampton MA 

Pennsburg PA 

Clarkston MI 

Phoenixville PA 

Hackettstown NJ 

Maspeth NY 

Anderson SC 

Waterford VA 

Nokesville VA 

Katonah NY 

Maspeth NY 

Port Washington NY 

Aberdeen NJ 

Cape Coral FL 

Member_ID 

352220 

63911 

405374 

450614 

237202 

355734 

342745 

512852 

337841 

389970 

438445 

493091 

427812 

315040 

379007 

478293 

106078 

190119 

213448 

511180 

208280 

123738 

325577 

481741 

441736 

342746 

333801 

250931 

Region 

SUS 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SWV 

NER 

NNJ 

PHL 

BMR 

PHL 

OVR 

PHL 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

DET 

PHL 

NNJ 

NYR 

Bucc 

NER 

NCR 

Tex 

NYR 

NYR 

NNJ 

MHR 

Mk/Mdl/Clr 

Cadillac CTS-V/White Blue Red 

Chevrolet Camaro/Orange 

2016 Ford MUSTANG/ORANGE 

2010 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

2015 Cadillac CTS V/Black 

2013 Ford Boss 302R/White 

2003 BMW M3/White/red 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Blue 

2002 Pontiac Firebird/Blue 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

1986 Ford Mustang/Silver 

2009 Ford mustang/orange 

1988 Ford Mustang/Red 

2002 Pontiac Firebird/Blue 

1995 Ford Mustang/Orange 

1985 Ford Mustang GT/Red 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro/Blue 

Chevrolet Camaro/White/Red/Aqua 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

2016 Chevrolet corvette/yellow 

Nissan 300ZX/Red/White/Blue 

2004 Toyota Celica/White 

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX/Black/Silver 

2013 Ford MustangBoss302R/Black 

2010 Chevrolet corvette gs/black 

2008 BMW 135I/Gray 

1988 Toyota ST165/WHITE 

Chevrolet Corvette/Blackrose/Silve 

Sponsor 

Advanced Composite Products. 

Davis Auto Body 

BLUE KNOB AUTO .COM 

"Calvert Dynamics 

Catfishracing 

"Hawk 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

WhipTail 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

Steve mOTTorsports 

"Jost Iron Works 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

Vortex Motors 

Hoosier/Mobil/Hawk 

Rheumatism Racing 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Toyota/Blue Ridge Racewerkes 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/AMS/Carbotech/ODM 

"HellHound Motorsports 

F.A.S.T. Auto 

JVR Performance 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS 

"Spina Bifida Assoc of NE NY 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #52 GT1 DSQ as for GCR  2.1.4, 6.11.1 per Race Director 

Printed: 7/26/2017 9:43:36 PM 

Chif of T&S:  Meg Meyr 

Chief Steward:  Kathy McCleod 

Chair SOM:  Kathy Barnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.152 

Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

Group 7 Official Race 2  Posted:  7/26 6:00pm

2017 Jersey Devil Majors 

G7:GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

G7:Race 2 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:18:07 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 03:45 PM 

2017 Jersey Devil US Majors [17-M-4936-S]
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